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“ILGUS BHAVAN™, H-C Block, Sector - II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

SUDA-182/2017/DAY-NULM
o St et

From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM
To  : The Chairman,
Madhyamgram Municipality

P.O. Madhayamgram
District — North 24 Pgs.

Sub : Permission for filling up of 1 (One) vacant post of Community Organizer (CO) at
CMMU under DAY-NULM of Madhyvamgram Municipality

Ref: Your Memo No. MM/Chair/1773/2017-18 dated 25.08.2017
=m0 0. MV hair/ 1 /775/2017-18 dated 25.08.2017

Sir,

With reference to above on the captioned subject, I would like to inform you that permission
is hereby accorded for filling up of 1 (One) vacant post of Community Organizer (CO) arising
due to resignation of Sri. Satya Narayan Sen following the guidelines for selection of
Comuunity Organizer (CO) at CMMU under DAY-NULM issued from this end.

Yours faithfully,

Director, SUDA
&
Mission Director, WBSULM

WAETH § Qoab ¥809 [/ ¥4, FY ¢ 39¢Y a¢boo
Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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From : Director, SUDA &
- Mission Director, WBSULM

To : The Chairman,
Haldia Municipality
P.O. Haldia
District — Purba Medinipur

Sub : Permission for filling up of 1 (One) vacant post of Manager — Social DeveloEment &
Infrastructure at CMMU under DAY-NULM of Haldia Municinaliﬂ

Ref: Your Memo No. 2312/HM/2017 dated 17.04.2017
—asse V] / dated 17.04.2017

Sir,

With reference to above on the captioned subject, I would like to inform you that permission
is hereby accorded for filling up of 1 (One) vacant post of Manager — Social Development &
Infrastructure arising due to resignation of the existing Manager — Social Development &

Infrastructure following the guidelines for selection Expert / Manager at CMMU under DAY-
NULM issued from this end.

Yours faithfully,

Director, SUDA
. &
Mission Director, WBSULM

VASIE 8 J0¢b ¥80® / ¥4, WY 2 39ab ¢boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM

To : The Chairman,
Tamralipta Municipality
P.O. Tamralipta
District — Purba Medinipur

Sub : Permission for filling up of 1 {One) vacant post of Community Organizer (CQ) at CMMU
under DAY-NULM of Tamralipta Municipality

Ref: Your Memo No. 476 dated 08.06.2017

Sir,

With reference to above on the captioned subject, I would like to inform you that permission
is hereby accorded for filling up of 1 (One) vacant post of Community Organizer (CO) afreash

following the guidelines for selection of Comuunity Organizer (CO) at CMMU under DAY-
NULM issued from this end

Yours faithfully,

Director, SUDA
&
Mission Director, WBSULM

RS 2 20ab v80Y / ¢Av4, I 3 19¢Y ¢boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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Government of West Bengal
Finance Department
Audit Branch

No. 1107-F(P) Howrah, the 25 February, 2016

MEMORANDUM 'f._
{ i =TT :
l ;l"-!-'luil'

2. The matter regarding improvement of monthly remuneratmn, annual increase, medical

facility, leave and others benefits as well as review of the tfondltwns of engagement were
under active consideration of the Government for some time pr:s-t

3. Now, after careful consideration of the matter, the Gmemdr has been pleased to decidz to;
revise the benefits as follows:

(1)

(i)  Consolidated monthly remuneration of contractual / ¢
be as follows:

Group D |

Period of et Preseat 0
Lass than 5 years ) ___Rs. 7,000 r
5 - 10 years Rs. 7,000/
10 = 15 years Rs. ELW-"" i T (R
15 - 20 years | Bs 8,560/
More than 20 years | Rs. 8,500/

Period of mlgmcnt_qﬁnt
Less than 5 vears Rs. 8,500/ 0t
5-10 years Rs. 8,500/- 5

pe—— ..'IIH"I“:"_I-I
5 - 20 years = Rs. 11,006/- 5. 1%,
More than 20 years Rs. 11,000/ Rs. 22 500/~ |
(iti) Enhancement of remuneration 3%

3% in every year.

(i) w m

(v) Medical benefit
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From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM

To  : The Chairman,
Purulia Municipality
P.O. Purulia
District — Purulia

Sub : Permission for filling up of 1 (One vacant post of Dealing Assistant cum Data Entrv

Operator (DA cum DEQ) at CMMU under DAY-NULM of Purulia Municipality
Ref: Your Memo No. 4887 dated 12.09.2017

Sir,

With reference to above on the captioned subject, I would like to inform you that permission
is hereby accorded for filling up of 1 (One) vacant post of Dealing Assistant cum Data Entry
Operator (DA cum DEOQ) afreash following the guidelines for selection of Dealing Assistant
cum Data Entry Operator (DA cum DEO) at CMMU under DAY-NULM issued from this end

Yours faithfully,

Director, SUDA
&
Mission Director, WBSULM

VACIE § 20¢l ¥809 / @¥q, TR ¢ 19¢ ¢boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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From : Director, SUDA &

Mission Director, WBSULM
To : The Chairman,

Uluberia Municipality
P.O. Uluberia

District — Howrah

Sub : Recruitement of Staff at CMMU under DAY-NULM of Uluberia Municipality

Ref: Your Memo No, UM/4665 dated 06.09.2017

Sir,

With reference to above on the captioned subject, I would like to inform you that Uluberia
Municipality is entitled to get 4 (Four) Posts of Community Organizer (CO) and 1 (One) Post
of Accountant in addition to the existing staff strength at CMMU under DAY-NULM.

Yours faithfully,

Director, SUDA
&

Mission Director, WBSULM

HAGIE § Lo ¥80W [ GAYY, TN 2 L9¢b ¢boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM

To : The Chairman,
Haringhata Municipality
P.O. Haringhata
District - Nadia

Sub : Staff recruitement under DAY-NULM Project of Haringhata Mum‘cipalig:

Ref: Your Memo No. 954/HM/17 dated 14.09.2017

Sir,

I would request you to act accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

Director, SUDA
&
Mission Director, WBSULM

HASM ¢ 30ab V809 [ ¢Av4, FIIH 8 19¢Y @boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM

To : The Chairman,
Jhalda Municipality
P.O. Jhalda
District — Purulia

Sub : Staff recruitement under DAY-NULM Project of Jhalda Muaicipality

Ref: Your Memo No. 761/IM dated 26.04.201

Sir,

With reference to above on the captioned subject, I would like to inform you that as per the
existing norms for recruitement of manpower at CMMU under DAY-NULM against different
Posts, each ULB should carry on process of recruitement of staff at CMMU under DAY-
NULM following the guidelines for selection of manpower issued from this end.

I would request you to act accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

Director, SUDA
&
- Mission Director, WBSULM

HASTY 3 310Gt ¥809 / @V, FIF 2 19¢Y Gboo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM

To  : The Chairman,
Asansol Municipal Corporation
P.O. Asansol
District — Pashim Burdwan

Sub : Permission for filling up of 1 (One) vacant post of Manager — Financial Inclusion &
Micro Enterprises at CMMU under DAY-NULM of Asansol Municipal Corporation

Ref: Your Memo No. 87/CS/AMC dated 06.03.2017

With reference to above on the captioned subject, I would like to inform you that permission
is hereby accorded for filling up of 1 (One) vacant post of Manager — Social Inclusion &
Micro Enerprises arising due to resignation of the existing Manager — Social Inclusion &

Micro Enerprises following the guidelines for selection Expert / Manager at CMMU under
DAY-NULM issued from this end.

Yours faithfully,

Director, SUDA
&
Mission Director, WBSULM

HAEI 2 310Gl ¥809 / @99, W & 39¢b ¢boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408



EVE T 59 THES ALH]

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

eI A, G35- T 39, o 3-0, fayemes, e s o, PE5aaD
“ILGUS BHAVAN®, H-C Block. Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolka 00 106, Wesl Benga
c SUDA-16/2015/ o ) 11.2615
s SUDA162015// 5 3 (61) aifie 5112015

From: Shri M.N, Pradhan, 1AS
Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM

To I'he Mayor/ Municipal Commissioner/ Commissioner/ Chairperson
e Municipal Corporation / Municipality

{58 ULBs under NULM)

sub: Eayacement of Community Organiser at City Mission Management Unit under National

Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM),

dadany Sii.

1. in Para 5.4 of operational Guideline in Capacity building and Training (CB & T) compone:
unuer National Urban Livelthood Mission (NULM) there is a provision for cngagement
Community Organiscrs (CO) at City Mission Management Unit of each ULB under NUI.M

2. Proposal was under consideration quite sometime past at Municipal Alfairs Depit. jo
engagement of fresh Community Organiser under NULM as proposed by Committee [
selection of Manpower at SMMU & CMMU level and approval has been received to enga
iresh Community Organiser in each NULM ULB @ one CO / 3000 BPI. families excludin
the Community Organiser/s in position.

[n this respect | have been directed to inform you the following :-

A, Al NULM ULB will engage tresh Community Organiser as per ULB wise vacancy s
enclosed

3. Lhigibility criteria will be :-

i) Education :- 10+2 in any discipline.
ii) Lxperience :- 3 - 5 years of experience in working with community on social
development.
iii) Proficiency in M8 Office (Word, Excel, Power Poim etc.) is preferable.
\ iv) Apge- 18- 40 years as on 01.04.2015
) Remuneration :- Rs 10.000.00/ month (all inclusive.)

FASTE § 206k ©809 / VY, FH ¢ 20V ¢F00

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : whsudadir@gmail.com
Accoun! Section : 2358 6408
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C. City level Selection Committee constituted under NULM will engage fresh Community
Organiser as per guideline issued {or engagement of experts.
D. Engagement is purely contractual. Initial engagement is for one year with subseque:
renewal based on performance and availability of fund.
E. Clearance is to be taken from Mission Director WBSULM before final engagement in the
same manner as followed in case of selection of Experts under NULM.
I'his has approval of Hon ble MIC, MA and UD Depti., Govt. of West Bengal.

Concerned ULBs are requested to complete the engagement of fresh Community

Organizer/s by January -2016.

Yours faithfully,

W(/ u]'wn,’

Director, SUD
&
Mission Director, WBSULM

SUDA-16/2015/1523 ( ér) 5.11.2015

4. Sri Mitra Chatterjee, WBCS (Exc), Joint Secretary, M.A. & Addl. Director, SUDA
2. P.S. to Hon'ble MIC, for kind perusal of Hon'ble MIC, M.A. & UD Departments, Govl. of
West Bengal.

3. P.S to the Principal Secretary, M.A. Department, Govt. of West Bengal.

mqmw‘;

Director, SUDA




S

’ (vi)

Leave benefits : In addition to existing 30 off days, 10
days ]ea\%e will be allowed on medical
ground 1q a year. Maternity Leave will
be as in the earlier order.

4. The Governor has been further pleased to decide that a ngh Powered Committee will be
formed to review the conditions of their engagement andj for suggestions as to further
improvement in the financial and other conditions of engagemient due to future developments.

5. This will take effect from 1™ March, 2016,

Sd/- H. K. Dwivedi

Principal Secretary to the.
Government of West Bengal

Ne. 1107/1(300)-F(P) Dated : 25.02.2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

b
2)

9)

The Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-
700 001.
The Addl. Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/ Secretary,
Department, Government of West Bengal.

The Divisional Commissioner, __Division.
The District Magistrate/District Judge,
The Superintendent of Police,
The Sub-Divisional Officer,
The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-1, 81/2/2, Phears Lane,
Kolkata-700 012,

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-1I, P-1, Hyde Lane,
Kolkata-700 073,

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-11I, 1.B. Market, 1%

Figor, Salt Lake, Sector-111, Kolkata-700 106. {
%Treasury Officer, |

Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Dcpa;rtment, for uploading this in the
Finance Department Website,

12) Guard file.

| Q&c? 2% '\.5\\ 4
OgD & E.O. Joint Secretary to the
‘Government of West Bengal

e R ik R




GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
FINANCE (AUDIT) DEPARTMENT
NABANNA, MANDIRTALA, HOWRAH-711 102

No. 1338-F(P,). Dated, Howrah the 6™ March, 2017.

MEMORANDUM

Under this Department's Memo. No0.9243-F(P), daled 14.11.2012 read with Na.8574-F{P),
dated 27.11.2012 and No.7632-F(P), dated 30.10.2015, 3,100 (three thousand one hundred)
contractual employees were engaged against sanctioned Group—'D’ vacancies which were lying
vacant for a long time. The engagement period of these contractual employees has been extended
from time to time by this Department, The last such extension has been done up to the month of
November, 2018 vide Memo. No.8006-F(P), dated 24.11.2015.

The terms and conditions of engagement and other benefits of ali other contractual / casual
workers in the state is governed by Finance Department's Memo. Nc.9008-F(P), dated 16.09.2011
which was last revised vide Memo. No.1107-F(P), dated 25.02.2016. Now, a clarification has been
sought for on the entitlement of the remuneration and other service benefits as envisaged in the
same Memo. dated 25.02.2016 in respect of 3,100 contractual Group—DY employees.

After careful consideration, in order to bring the terms and conditions of engagement
and other service benefits of 3,100 contractua! workers engaged vide Memo. N0.9243-F(P),
dated 14.11.2012, No.8574-F(P), dated 27.11.2012 and No.7632~F(P), dated 30.10.2015 at par with
all other contractual workers it has been decided that those 3,100 contractual workers shall continue
to be in engagement up to the age of 80 years and shall be entitled to service benefits, leave and
remuneration as envisaged under Memo. No.1107-F(P), dated 25.02.2016.

The annual increment @ 3% may be allowed to them on 1% July every year subject to
satisfactory service rendered by individual empioyee.

8d/- H. K. Dwivedi.

Principal Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal.

No. 1338/1(50)-F(P.). Dated, Howrah the 6" March, 2017.

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to :—
1 T o s gl 5 SR I S o i Department / Directorate,
2 The Principal Accountant General (A & £), West Bengal,

Treasury Buildings, Kolkata—700 001,

3. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay and Accounts Office—I,

81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata—-700 012.
4. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay and Accounts Office—I|

P-1, Hyde Lane, Jawahar Building, Kolkata—700 073.

\V Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department.
~ for uploading in the Finance Department's Website.

A s—7

Deputy Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal.

S A i BN



Finance Department
Audit Branch

No. 9008-F(P), dated 16.09.2011,
MEMORANDUM

In order to provide security of tenure, appropriate emoluments and certain terminal benefits
subject to fulfillment of certain conditions to the casual / daily rated / contractual workers
who have remained engaged in various Government establishments for a considerable period
of more than 10 years in connection with fmplementation of varions schiemes 7 projects of

ious Départments of the Governmient fwo memorandums vide No. 20 ed
23.04.2010 and No, 11794-F(P) dated 22.12.2010 were issued by the Government in Finance
Department.

The question of making the provisions of the two aforesaid orders more effective and suitable
to the convenience of the Government Establishments / Organizations has been under active
consideration of the Government for some time past.

After careful consideration of the matter and in suppression of the aforesaid orders and all
other orders issued by other Departments in the matter, the undersigned is directed by order
of the Governor to say that the casual / daily rated / contractual workers, who are remaining
attached to various establishments of the Government Departments / Directorates / Regional
Offices / Other Organizations for not less than 10 years continuously as on 01.08.2011 and
have rendered service for at least 240 days each year will be allowed the following benefits:

1) The casual / daily rated / contractual workers who have rendered 10 vears of service
continuously with at least 240 days attendance each year may remain engaged in the same
status and capacity till their attaining the age of 60 years.

The Continuity of service shall have to be certified by a competent officer not below the rank
of Assistant Secretary in the case of a secretariat Department, Director in the case of a
Directorate and Assistant Engineers / SDO / BDO in the case of Regional Offices. The
concerned officer, who certifies may be advised to exercise extreme precautions and take
assistance of an office of WBA & AS, if necessary.

ii) An entry point basic pay in PB-I i.e. Rs. 6600/- (Rs. 4900 + 1700) p.m. will be admissible
to casual / daily rated / contractual Group ‘D’ workers as consolidated remuneration, similar
entry point pay (entry point pay in the Pay Band plus Grade Pay) will be admissible to casual
/ daily rated / contractual Group ‘C’ worker and an employee of any other category, if he /
she fulfils the required condition will be entitled to a monthly remuneration which will be
minimum entry level pay of Pay Band and Grade Pay corresponding to his / her category and
the remuneration may be determined in consultation with the Finance Department in the same
manner as mentioned above,

iif) When such casual / daily rated / contractual workers are allowed the entry point basic pay,
they will not get any other allowances like dearness allowance, house rent allowance etc.
However, their basic pay will be enhanced by 5% after every three years and the three years
will be counted by treating the period from [st August 2011 to 1st July 2012 as completed
year for giving effect to S per cent increase in basic pay.



iv) The remuneration of casual / daily rated / contractual workers who have not yet completed
10 years service will be equivalent to 75% of the remuneration admissible under sub-para (ii)
above subject to a minimum of Rs, 5000/- p.m.

V) Those casual / daily rated / contractual workers who will complete 10 year service on 1st
July every year will come under the purview of this Order provided no such workers if
engaged after 01.04.2010 will come under the purview of this Order.

vi) A casual / daily rated / contractual workers who will fulfil the conditions as laid down in
sub-para (i) above will continue to be engaged in such a manner till he / she attains the age of
60 years when he / she will be paid an amount of Rs, 1 lakh as one time cessation of
engagement benefit.

vii) A casual / daily rated / contractual worker may be allowed 30 (thirty) off days a year and
a female such worker may be allowed Maternity Leave of 180 (one hundred eighty) days in
addition to 30 days off as mentioned hereinbefore.

viii) A casual / daily rated / contractual worker who is engaged in two different Government
Departments but has rendered services for 10 years without a break will come under the
purview of this Order.

ix) It is reiterated that Officer / Officers responsible for any further engagement of such
casual / daily rated / contractual worker will be personally liable for violation of this Order.
However, having regard to the exigencies of situation and in order to facilitate smooth
running of any project / administration or for serving academic interest where it is absolutely
necessary contractual engagement may be made for a very limited period not exceeding 1
(one) year. This engagement shall be made on strict observance of recruitment rules and
against sanctioned vacancies. Simultaneously steps should be taken to fill up the vacancies on
regular basis following recruitment rules. Such contractual engagement may be renewed from
time to time, but not exceeding a total period of 6 (six) years. No claim to regularization of
this contractual service in terms of GO No. 8305-F dated 26.09.2005 read with GO Nog. 642-F
dated 24.01.2006 shall lie.

x) The provisions of this Order will not be applicable where contractual engagement has been
made without any sanctioned post and for any specific project for a very temporary period up
fo a maximum 6 (six) years or finishing up the project whichever is earlier. Thus in such
cases steps will not be required to be initiated for filling up the posts through regular
appointments as per the Recruitment Rules, since the posts are temporary by nature.

xi) During the period of engagement, the service of a casual / daily rated / contractual worker
may be terminated because of involvement in criminal case / misconduct / delinquency /
incapacitation etc. Or if the concerned worker intends to opt out of the engagement on his /

her own,
\/?'E;h‘(gj;_qgfg of this Memo will be applicable mutatis mutandis to the Panchayat Bodies /
ULBs / Statutory Bodies. — —

—e e 1

[—

xiii) The casual / daily rated / contractual workers who have already got the benefit with
reference to 1st April, 2010 as cut off date will continue to get the benefit in terms of F.D.



Memo No. 2966-F(P) dated 23.04.2010 and No. 11794-F(P) dated 22.12.2010, while the
others will be covered in terms of provisions of this Memo.

The undersigned is further directed to reiterate that henceforth no further engagement of
Group ‘D’ employees, who are engaged in the manner as laid down in F.DD. Memo No. 3727-
F(P) dated 20.05.2009 and paid out of contingency, will be done, on or after 01,04.2010.

Officer / Officers responsible for such engagement will be personally liable for violation of
this Order.

xiv) The final approval will be given by the ACS / Principal Secretary / Secretary as the case
may be, of the concerned department, after exercising necessary checks & balances &
ensuring that any ineligible person does not get the benefits of this order.

Xv} A proforma statement is hereby annexed for supplying information by the respective
appointing authority to the Administrative Department.

Sd/- §.K. Chattopadhay
OSD & EO Special Secretary
to the Government of West Benga



OFFICE OF THE

KHARAGPUR MUNICIPALITY

P.0.-KHARAGPUR, DISTRICT-PASCHIM MEDINIPUR, PIN CODE-721301
Phone No.- 03222-257080, 258169, Fax No.- 03222-255347.

e-mail: cmkepmpns com

Memo No : I{‘?'»]’/“&ﬂ /- Date: /’4/09/2’,}'
. & 658y D)
The Chairman
Kharagpur Municipality \ ¥

\'®. A el

To N ¥ ;_«_-j,/ /"’”
The Director R e s M) M‘T ¥
SUDA

Sub: Extension of Miss Sankari Saha, CO under DAY-NULM in Kharagpur Municipality

Sir,

The undersigned wish to inform you that Miss Sankari Saha joined at Kharagpur
Municipality on 16.11.1996 as community Organiser under SJSRY programme. She has been
working sincerely since her joining, As per record furnished by Sankari Saha, it is found that
she will attain age 60 years on 31.01.2018 and intimation was given to Sankari Saha regarding
her retirement. Sankari Saha has shown her interest to this end to continue her present duty
after attaining age 60 years. It is to be mentioned that she is able to continue her duty.

Under the above circumstances, the undersigned request you to consider the ‘prayer of
Sankari Saha, Community Organiser under DAY-NULM programme,
With regards,
Yours faithfully,

airman

Kharagpur Municipality
Enclosure: Chalrmen,
1. Copy of the letter of Sankari Saha, CO Kharagour Mun
2. Copy of intimation served to Sankari Saha reg her retirement
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OFFICE OF THE

KHARAGPUR MUNICIPALITY
P.0.-KHARAGPUR, DISTRICT-PASCHIM MEDINIPUR, PIN CODE-721301.
Phone No.- 03222-257080, 258169,Fax No.- 03222-255347.
e-mail: cmkgpmpty@dataone.in

Memo. No. KM/ 78/ /Estt. Dated: 14.06.2017

¥From: The Chairman
Kharagpur Municipality

To
~_Smt. Sankari Saha,
C.0.,,NULM,
Kharagpur Municipality.

The date of your retirement from service as C. O. of this Municipality is 31.01.2018 on
attaining 60 years of age, Date of Birth being 03.01.1958 as per records submitted at this

office.
EEairman,

Kharagpur Municipality.
ggsirmﬂnf ;

ragpur Mu.icipality
MemoNp. Dated.

), Kharagpur Municipality,
2. The Establishment ion,

3. The Accounts Department;

4. The Director, SUDA, Kolkata,
5. Office file.



Office of the Councillors
Purulia Municipality

\\-H b a
Phane — (3257 222409 Date---/-%-?Z£Z--

e

Fax— 03252 223688 Memo No. 2487 MG. aulis’ stor %)
‘S Huﬂl(_:..“w .

To WU‘") ey .

The Director O{‘? i :

SUDA & Mission Director, WBSULM -~ 7’”{” / T

Ref No:- SUDA-200/2015/Part-(1)/SS/NULM/524 daied — 03.08.2017

Sub:- Engagement of support staff at CMMU under DAY-NULM for Purulia
Municipality

Sir,

With reference to the subject above I would like to inform you that contractual
engagement letter has been issued to Bilal Khan, to the post of Dealing Assistant Cum
Data Entry operator vide this office no — 2668 (M.G) dated 08/08/2017. Bilal Khan
Join as D.A"cum D.E.O on 11/08/2017 which accepted by the undersigned on
11/08/2017 copy enclosed. Bilal Khan has filed an application and praying for not
accepting his joining letter on 12.08.2017 which is also accepted by the undersigned
copy enclosed.

Undersigned would request to your good office to treated the post of Dealing
Assistant cum Data Entry Operator lying vacant and do the needful for engagement to
the post of D.A cum D.E.O under NULM project under Purulia Municipality at an

early date.
Thanking you
Enclo:- f« ,g.(,f&, Yours faithfully
irman

Pu Municipality

At
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4 To
=/ The Chairman

Purulia Municipality

Sub-Application for not accepting my joining report dated- 11/08/2017 in the post of Dealing
Assistant Cum Data Entry Operator for CMMU under NULM for Purulia Municipality.

Sir

With due respect | beg to draw your kind attention to the fact that | have submitted joining report
for the above noted post in pursuance of your memo no,2668....M.G. dated 08/08/2017.

But | am sorry to inform you that due to some personal reason | arﬁ not willing to serve as such in
your office.

Accordingly | fervently request your good self not to accept my said joining report and thus oblige.

A Yours faithfully
oA (é%-m.gg;.' ll& A
e ¢ ok IR108) Ro1Z

Bilal Khan

Ere :
M drﬂ- W;U" S/o-Altaf Khan
Nv_p-bb' %ﬁ A Doctor Danga,Chaibasa Road,

LA Po & Dist- Purulia, Pin-723101




c A
OFFICE OF THE GIIIINBIllIlIIS OF TAMHA[IPTA MIINII}II’A ITY

Zfoe-sbv8 & Estd - 1864
SIS - 94 (IAAE - 93300y « TAMLUK - PURBA MEDINIPUR - 721636
Web: www.tamraliptamunicipality.org % e-mail : chairman@tamraliptamunicipality.org

Phone : (03228) 266007 / 267370 , Fax - (03228) 266007

(eae From AES® / *f@% s Memo No. . q?ﬁ ...........
¢4 Chairman sifad, owEs

siafee (At Dated, Tamlulehe ....... a. .6 ...... -F’
Tamralipta Municipality : ‘:_-. h\.

gfe To : @ Y

The Director

SUDA & Mission Directer, WBSULM
ILGUS Bhaban, Sector - lll, H.C. Block
Salt Lake

Kolkata — 700106.

Sub :- Intimation regarding cancellation of the process for the recruitment
to the Post of Community organizer under N U L M.
Sir,

In inviting your kind attention to the above noted subject matter | am to state
Organizer and one Dealing Assistant Cum Data Entry Operator was madé§;@6.02.16.
Guidelines of recruitment process issued from your end has been properly maintained.
But it is regretted to inform you that the Candldates appeared in the interview are found
not suitable for the post-ef Cemmumty Orgamzer The members of C.L. SC. unanlmously
took dec:smn to cancel selection to the post of Community Organlzer.

It was resolved in the meeting held on 06.06.2017 that a new process of the
recruitment to the post of C.0. will be initiated with the other members of CLSC in due
course.

Under the above circumstances you are being intimated for the same and
requested to accord necessary approval for fresh selection to the post of Community
Organizer.

Thanking you,

You%ﬁhfully,
( SriR. N Sen.)
Chairman
Tamralipta Municipality.
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\*rq29 Yo Purulia Municipality ==\
\ _ 3 e " *
\Pha.u;,— 03252 222409 Date---/-%?fz{z-- R Yo yay r:- ’
Fax - 03252 223688 Memo No. -- 2447 M.G. ' il

To ,-a-uf-f“”) 4
The Director W : —
SUDA & Mission Director, WBSULM ¥ / 1t

Ref No:- SUDA-200/2015/Paxt-(1)/SS/NULM/524 daied — 03.08.2017

e

Sub:- Engagement of support staff at CMMU under DAY-NULM for Purulia
Municipality

Sir,

With reference to the subject above I would like to inform you that contractual
engagement letter has been issued to Bilal Khan, to the post of Dealing Assistant Cum
Data Entry operator vide this office no — 2668 (M.G) dated 08/08/2017. Bilal Khan
Join as D.A"cum D.E.O on 11/08/2017 which accepted by the undersigned on
11/08/2017 copy enclosed. Bilal Khan has filed an application and praying for not
accepting his joining letter on 12.08.2017 which is also accepted by the undersigned
copy enclosed.

Undersigned would request to your good office to treated the post of Dealing
Assistant cum Data Entry Operator lying vacant and do the needful for engagement to
the post of D.A cum D.E.O under NULM project under Purulia Municipality at an

early date.
Thanking you
Enclo:~ s A1 4 Yours faithfully
irman

Pu Municipality

B

ap



The Chairman

Purulia Municipality

Sub: Joining report of myseif as Dealing Assistant cum DED For CMMU
Under NULM for Purulia Municipality

Ref Memo No: 2668/36........... M.G.Date: 08/08/2017

Sir,
With due respect | am to inform you that as per memo no: 2668, >u........... M.G. dated 08/08/2017
quoted above, i do here by iz "¢ v join my duties In the fore- noon of this day 11th August 2017w

My Joining report may kindly be accepted.

Your Faithfully

(2iren Lo
log | petF

Bilal khan

Mm{ ko albpved to ét‘\l'w Lilak lhar wm e )vzy);- &) De A.b-v\&
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ESANSOL MUNIGIPAL CORPORATION

Dr. G. R. Mitra Sarani, P.o.- Asansol, Dist. Burdwan, West Bengalj/’@ g )

Mayor's Chamber . 230 2370 Engg. Dept. . 2309476 b
Chairman's Chamber : 2309225 Ranigan] Office : 0341-2444825

Dy. Mayor's Chamber : 230 9479 Jamuria Office : 0341-2455562 / 2455984
Commissioner : 230 2491 Kulti Office : 0341-2514332

General Off. (Asl.) : 2302219/ 2309476

Ref. No. 87 COS/ JHC- ‘ "i\c?(’_; Dateég%l7

05D, Suda

——

“fn
To 1401

The Director

SUDA & Mission Director, SULM
Ilgus Bhavan, Bidhan Nagar,
Kolkata- 700 106

DB,

On getting approval vide your No. SUDA- 148/2015/1163 dated
02-08-2016, for the post of Manager- Financial Inclusion and Micrc
Enterprises candidates selected for the post joined this
subsequently submitted his resignation and left the job.

As Manager- Financial Inclusion and Micro Enterprises  is
one of the vital part for implementation of this programme of NULM this
Corporation desire to recruit 1{one) Manager- Financial Inclusion and Mi
Enterprises under NULM

Kindly accord necessary approval so that this Corporation can
proceed further for new engagement of Manager- Financial Inclusion and
Micro Enterprises in this Corporation.

Yours faithfully

Mayor,
Asansol Municipal Corporatio

Website : www.asansolmunicipalcorporation.org, E-mail : mayor.amc@gmail.com, Fax : (0341) 230 2491



rfOFFICE OF THE COUNCILLORS, JHALDA MUNICIPALITY (-
' Al TPTOI FIORIREET e 7D

P.O. - Jhalda, Dist - Purulia @ 03254 - 255219

Memo No %€/ /J.M. Date: R /o N /20)%

Attention to-
1) Sri Sandip Gupta, SUDA
\}){ri Amit Choudhury, SUDA

T (
Tze Director,' V
SUDA, &4

ILGUS Bhavan, H.C. Block,
Sector Ill, Bidhan Nagar,
Koikata- 700106

Sub: Engagement of City Mission Manager, R.O.s and C.O.
Ref: This office Memo No: 674/IM dt: 14/03/2017

Sir,

It is for your kind information that 147 no of S.H.Gs have been opened locally without the
assistance of any City Mission Manager, R.O. and C.O. Now no further progress is possible
without engagement of the above-noted functionaries.

At this level the above-noted functionarised cannot be selected. So for meaningful progress
above-noted functionaries may kindly be engaged here.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

Chai a%gi L;‘Y

nicipality
Jhalda MDEE??pM?ty

* & .
Phone/Fax: 03254 — 255219, email — jhimunicipal@gmail.com



Fax :252154 .
HALDIA Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Bhawan, Administrative Building, City Centre l‘
MunicipaLTY|  P.O.- Debhog, Haldia, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal

Memo No. {%},Z{l\&_ﬂ)ﬂ& Date: ] '4' 17
To

The Director

State Urban Development Agency
SUDA Bhawan

H-C Block, Sector-ill
Bidhannagar, Kolkata-106

i s T : 03224-252996/252997
@ Haldia Municipality Srsosiassevassen

Sub:- Seeking approval for filling of vacancy in the post of
Manager —Social Development & Infrastructure for CMMU at
Haldia Municipality on account of Vacancy.

Ref:- Our Memo No.-1272/HM/2017 dated 09.03.2017

Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our previous letter stated above, it is
stated that the post of Manager —Social Development & Infrastructure is
lying vacant since 10.01.2017 and it seems a great difficulty for the
progress of NULM mission under Haldia Municipality.

Under this circumstance, it is requested that the permission for fresh
recruitment process for the above said post may be permitted.

This is for your kind co-operation and necessary action at an early date.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

m‘«\}'-ﬂ.\}.

Haldia Municipality



E S.T.D. : 03473 PH : 233326

Email : municipalityharinghata@gmail.com - -1\

= 3 'L*
] HARINGHATA MUNICIPALITY '
)
HARINGHATA, NADIA.
Ref. No..QSH.I.HM“H. Date : .1L-0%:2017
From : The Chairman R
Haringhata Municipality €Y
/ LY
To : The Director - 5966 \
State Urban Development Agency (SUDA}) ' { Serp 2017 W D"S
ILGUS Bhaban, . M
HC Block,Sector-III . ¥ : L m)
Saltlake,Kol-700106 G40 Y
Sub:-Staff recruitment under DAY-NULM Project. ra) Y
%
Ref:SUDA-78/2015/1669(67) dt.28-09-2016
Sir,

With due respect, In reference above mentioned subject matter, I like to inform you that it is
very difficult to carry on the process of recruitment for the Post of (i) City Mission Manager (2)
Two Post & (ii) Community Organiser (1) One Post due to shortage of Municipal staff by this
newly constituted Haringhata Municipality except the recruitment of Data Entry Operator (D.A
cum D.E.O.) 1 (One Post).

Hence, you are kindly requested to take necessary step for recruitment of those post i.e. City
Mission Manager 2 (Two Post) & Community Organiser 1 (One Post) for engagement to this
Haringhata Municipality.

| Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Chairm%

Haringhata Municipality

Rajib Kumar Dalal
Chairman
Haringhata Municipality



Ph:0332661-0274 fax no: 03326611395 mail id : | 2017
uuberia.municipality@gmail.com

ULUBERIA MUNICIPALITY

Uluberia : Howrah

Memo No : UM/ _ g g5 Dated : _06-9-2017

W)
%e Director , WBSULM ‘Xg\\pk

llgus Bhavan , HC - Block, Sector : Ill

WUI"M (o . F; &) ; :
Bidhan nagar, Kolkata- 106. %‘ __.' = ﬂ'. 6 5t 29y
ot

Subj ect : Recruitment of staff under NULM .

Sir,
Uluberia Municipality is a Group A’ municipality with a population of
232290 as per Census report 2011 and BPL household no. 24,661.
In the CMMU, Uluberia we have the following staff strength at present.
City Mission Manager : 02
Community Organizer : 05
Dealing Assistant cum Data Entry Operator : 01 ;

It is requested to kindly intimate us what number of staff in which
category we may recruit further in addition to the staff strength stated above in the
NULM dept. ‘

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Chairman
A\ Uluberia Mumcipakg,,ma.n‘ S
A lj4\ Uluberia Municipa’
=

1Ne
=



OFFI F THE : Phone : 2538-3683 (Direct)
FE - 2538-2664 / 0203

Fax 1 2538-6442
E-mail : madhyamgrammunicipality@vsnl.net

MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALlTY

P.O. : Madhyamgram -
Dist. : North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

Ref. No. : MM/Chair/1773 /2017-18 Date : 25.08.2017

Geve )
V% f. WN P

et e,
'Y

T /f- - - % 7 ‘::'!.._

8) b : bt e N h

e O ; Q2 *..

SUDA £ s L > LW/M/
R hawcn. —~ 2 vk

B Bisamean, \ o\ Commmws / W ﬂq\

Salt Lake, Kolkata - 786064 | 0 A - ;i‘/ ﬂ

\ T >

Sub: Resignation of one Community Organisor (C.O)

Sir,

This is to inform you that one of the community organisors of NULM section of this
municipality viz. Shri Satyanarayan Sen has suddenly resigned on personal ground. He has
made over his charge and his resignation has been accepted. As a result it has become
difficult for the two C.O.s to nurse 642 SHG groups and to form new groups, to keep liaison
with the bank branches etc. So, you are requested to permit the municipality to appoint a
Community Organisor as early as possible following the usual procedure so that progress of
NULM work doesnot hamper.

Hope you will consider the situation and do the needful early.

Yours sincerely,

Chairthan
Madhyamgram Municipality
CHAIRMAN
Madhyamgram Municipatity
North 24 Parganas




50
Phone : 2538-3683 ( )
2538~2664 / 0203
Fax 1 2638-6442
E-mail : madhyamgrammunicipality@vsni.net

MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY

P.0. : Madhyamgram
Disti. : North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129

-

Ref. No, . MM/Chair/1773 /2017-18 Date : 25.08.2017

Y,
The Director,
SUDA

Poura Prashasan Bhawan,
Sali i.ake, Kolkata -700064

Sub: Resignation of one Community Organisor (C.O)

Sir,

This is to inform you that one of the community organisors of NULM section of this
municipality viz. Shri Satyanarayan Sen has suddenly resigned on personal ground. He has
macte over his charge and his resignation has been accepted. As a result it has become
diffictlt for the two C.O.s to nurse 642 SHG groups and to form new groups, to keep liaison
Vith the bank branches ete. So, you are requested to permit the municipality to appoint a
“ommunity Organisor as early as possible following the usual procedure so that progress of
NULM work doesnot hamper.

Hope you will consider the situation and do the needful early.

Xy Yours sincerely,
A
W
Chairthan!
Madhyamgram Municipality

CHAIRIMAN
Madhyamgram Municipality
Norik: 24 Parganas ™




(W)

To,
The Chatrman,
Madhyamgram Municipality,

Madhyamgram, Kplkata — 700129.

Sub : Resignation Letter from my Contractual Service as a Community Organizer .

Respected Sir,

{ am Satyanarayan Sen a Contractual Employee under NULM Q’rq;'ectfj;vc;urmunicipaﬁga. From 20
th September’2007. I am doing my job as a Community Organizer under $.9.8.R. Y. Project and from 1 st April2014
under NULM Project. Now I am taken charge from Ward = 1 to 9 asf_efgur Order. But I am sorry to say that, after
(On 20.09.2007) joining my service in 1 year I am suffering various disease day after day and tifl now. [ am trying
to complete my daily work successfully 6ut physically do not completed my work_as per requirement for my time to
time illness. For that cause from few years ago I am unable to field work as a Community Organizer. But as a
Community Organizer field work,is mandatory as per ®roject Guidefine. Therefore, Now I have taken a final
decision to resign permanently from my said jo,

So, if you kindly grant my resign letter and release from aff part of my said job then, I skafl be very glad
to you forever.

Thanking you...........

Date : 15.07.2017 Yours faithfully

i
Community 5rgani/:er

NULM Department
Copy to: ---—- Madhyamgram Municipality

(1) ‘Executrve Officer, Madhyamgram Municipality,

(2) CLC , NULM Department,

(3) A®O- Department In charge, NULM Department, Madhyamgram Municipality,
(1) Manager-SMID,NULM Department, Madkyamgram Municipality,
 Manager MIS-ME NULM Department, Madhyamgram Municipality,



TR AU Office of the Councillors

AVCA T Purulia Municipality

; : Ay ) .

e o

Phione.— 0325522409 Datem——l‘-{zg-'{]}— ~ o ERECRER
Fax — . 03252 223688 Memo No. --~—-|-?-‘60----M.G. Purulia -723101
L, . N—ULM) 4
The Director, SUDA Q—z:{'p C‘ e -

& i
Mission Director, :

West Bengal State Urban Livelihood Mission (WBSULM) 14
ILGUS Bhavan, H.C, Block, Sector-II1 /
Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata- 700106

—_——

Ref No:- SUDA-182/2017/DAY-NULM/344 Dated- 06.07.2017.

Sub:- Permission for filling up of three posts of,g.O'. (Community Organizer) at CMMU under
' DAY-NULM for PURULIA MUNICIPALITY.

Sir, - .
I am to furnish herewith the documents as required by your good-self through memo under
reference.

1) X-erox copy of B.O.C. resolution enclosed herewith vide Flag- “A”
2) X-erox copy of Government Order copy vide No- 113/MA/Q/C-9/2A-13/2010 dated-
25.02.2017 Vide Flag- “B” '
3) X-erox copy of eligible C.O., Existing C.0. and vacanciés copy enclosed herewith
Vide Flag “C”
Thanking You
Yours faithfully

'Executive Officer

:\liki’a municipality
RN

\‘Lf["TfH



e TR E e e .

106 : ;&/ f ; ;'
1 Resolekon npo- 27 Dulid 26030013

e T e R

= g S0l JROSGBYY R R L)
s 7@3@773?7’@9’2‘@" B S W . Bkl oo I
T R T --

N B ;,Wu m@-ybhz ) R T
e 95 nyw 26/03/7

T i SouyRley I N

I '3'5/ MM E {0 DR
5/ @&Jm "24fe8/203

/. Sesnftdoen . o
‘>G/ Kanm;ria- _Sao.pga:3:2

U ) % Y 1 e R
. 'N"‘/ 2% \° g
Bk e Y/ 23— T 2, 2—{,_{} et maat . . i

s B e Sebrr

s -
oy ALWM& q_hwzw L&MH b

— " Gy *szﬁ)ﬂ" FE AT Py WEQW
" s BW{?TZ@WWI/. PR 2

'“"“‘““/J@MWW R '? 957”’?*?4/ >3 2 it L
- w/@/s@‘@ “*WW é;’;g( @gfzmw

? PG ;fb) 5570‘" e:3/>5/>q Gofgr 6’%?45 ! HegE

7927.7)- AP0 2ot AT R0
;@f?@fﬁﬁﬁfr ”(ﬁ‘a%gm@‘ " }’f‘{' I




B s AT

®, ) |; @,\107 |

T = P - {a/bwﬁ?r@gﬁfmmij@myﬁ
T 1 L i calda A T
T, e i i -l L Al

©ro———— —— T S

et g et

‘ it ) _ i
s T U B0 X%/ n“@ﬁ@"@‘ % rﬁ‘ﬁﬁﬁ?{@ﬁb‘@“ ; =
R i oppe BT

| e _....,.._.._’./?929.'_ WW??%@__W)Q__@ Wgﬁb"r_ == =
— i SRS G S @36 O GRS o
2 e e T I R o S
@fmgﬁﬁ,_ =LA £ oo

G/ wink Sewrchagy Mool Ae --u'nd---;gafzﬁw@;ﬂemﬁ'r&wé o
el Pl Kothald~ 2o GO =316 (Sanic Ko /MA/N/C -2/
16-5/20/2 JLEL="0/-0/ 2017, o : g
327 (SekER) /1A 1Y 1011673 [apie AL 60/ 20/3
359 (SanaHen)/MAIN/C.~2] 1676/ (Rl &/-02-2013,
387 (SeETHBE 7R NI €T SERTRBI5 AR R ORZ/3,
353 ( Sanckan)/mAIN (e -2/ G2 AR o)~ 0R-20E
418 ( Gencdan, THRIN C-2T TGS TR/ Z LR 0 F-05-26/5

L G T T o

B S RgaET T R G AN SBI ALY FH T

| oy o —OngE AT UG GugEAYE Py R

G | e pT OOy e ey s BT
oz wBEE DS AR O g i Pt

g b N IUE IO GRS

i

e e oy e

1 =

- -+ .

N {04 | s
oW N & // c@df&%‘/fﬁﬁmu‘ﬂ»z&i} Qma,ﬁwr ; Zﬂ@ g Y- $ 3‘7(‘8)7 ‘
D dalsl 06- 12 R0k, Igb) (19) /D dali - sh s -q0ls
P -7 "’ A .
y | 1877(7)/2 A - 3]- (5= 20/8, 199 (12)/2 daled
BT ol- 0&-20l3 (199 {h&?(&)/.!) Lalid - 05 03. 2013 2F
‘ Crpar - GmenGoy 6 1a% 50



W T“@%WW OGN ey

e e ik b A

FEpp J}/a‘?'

 pre @/W%ﬂ'ﬁ@?ﬁ?@*&n&mf‘@g@m L EB P ,Owwz’ A Pegwmz —
W4WWR c{r‘fgﬂﬂ V8- CR-2p/2

|‘ v e b | BAmpa

W—@%W@@&aﬂﬁ

/4/21;93? e PNET Ry @@W‘ﬂy@nf 2(9 ﬂfg 2 IS

1B R NG Orpe BT IO s 7o
%ﬁ" TS B30 YR 238
M i
T W—zzﬁﬂ REGINT
T o /‘523; SR sy
| TG ATCIaay eI 5
caff ﬁm%z@* ‘amg@ TFPIYE D G e

u// %@W"“Mw WWW mgéz;“ % ;

W—Wﬁ@ Z%’)’Waf "EJ-ZF'“ ')??/x,"’ ,;(’2-;7’ S
@mﬂ %m—-“%r axym"w Rz

s R Ty *@sz?z@“*aﬁms«r T am@
Wg‘ SRy G AT o AR e’

W" _@U?W’ Waﬂ" ﬁ?ﬁfr)) ey O m@@ ,?,(%frm

oy~ S IR émmw-

rs) %Wm@%@yw 5 -'a‘l,;’/'-.ﬂ

B/aok— A’ éf ks 2300/, Pen, S’g#

Pt

o e



Q)b ) 109

Bloek- ¢ @@ 2000/ _ Pe» SH-
Qoek-Dp @ Ko 2000/ Por. Q4F-

9// D P ‘K_Mo{zxnfa Astt] . Seavetary ﬁfﬂﬁsgwn;@pu(n.
L (muRmy g ER D0 28 7- 0RF/ 487/ 2008 THSDP

AT 020 ﬁw—@@mwé‘%m ]

© b e 287 ———— b — e et

g/ ZWW Ginsc Wﬂm@’/ ﬂ%ﬁraszﬁe”/
/ @ﬁ M W <7 “’XZZ?@/@ 636)" 288 @?ﬁf&?\?_’—
== Ggay M‘?}@w e pd @/ym{\r

@QZ%W% o AR R [,
zv?m ISXX G 93 6g” éﬂiﬁ kow\ mff% agw?}

Zﬁ ’W["‘ﬁig@f %71\_"5735" %aﬂ/‘/"
. o . oy g . . (ﬁ]m .-.. '-Hn‘ !

LA WW’«"&W GWM%W% "m@ﬁr WERE

TS PR e G G Ry T

FE—————————E A

W k(o ,,yﬁ;y,,r ary- Q3/2’ Lt pounable Terrminntion.
BURYGHA T @f»’ AT M%W’ DY VYT

fcm.azarmé& “t.l'efzwuvzn/wn wM f%ﬁ’e‘é“ }/,?EJ’ Z‘n}/g"q" )
S aima | PTo

%’ B I G AN ALET A IHSDL



:110

_%W PRI, R g, DR m@w@xg
__ BT TR T A Y506 JMJ?W‘

| %W T Wﬁmwzwa G2 o
T s

| | W/—@Mmﬁm Ww{ v 1:"
- ‘”“?%’GW‘%WWWW S
' N F’:"}W—'@’?WM EA028} LQW“@W 551( 4

@ WQW &W G??Wn’ 1@ 7?/»2@-('" &

e Sy Wl
: "%WWW“WJ;;% %@ T
PRI %W/W@G?Mzz - o

5_#@ Sea.'rﬁaar .ﬂ'au S Rfdaips 7. Wa-c"ﬁ(al’y
{ T ' m% %03?. £-07 W@M/%"é//ﬁ -/ ez
bosly A, Teénk Ceorelery bt Gorks & wut Bergal
Xobkoli _TROTG A8 06. Z000 CRWT 300/MA/s
C-4/1h- ?/«? (Xr) 24 Thod~ 77 \}?WAJ"
A Govup-ta’ gz my Ty F 9y A4 Qambf~
AL &% _/6 /20,2600 %W%@ «amma» )
%/ PP A ﬁszv’i'}“/"’
= ~ o e,
I é“gw’mﬁd .__,% U‘??’ ’?%?an- """
LT s el O sy aiko bjyzsipr
" B "“9@ W}"? W‘:ﬂ@f ?M“WW@W ﬁém-* ~
75 EV%’ fﬁ&')’/\/ﬁa"f{" ;z)oﬁ/(‘ q@g‘ ?(_,;\, ,,g“,{?
b "’-g’@’: 2497

s . e R
s ® ke - s bne o B 8 PP,



P WL N . | % i

. x ) %
‘ ! } (‘ . “ j ‘L I" ! L

E

e e

S%// ﬁggﬁﬁWWT’W’?Wb i éWu'—fggfgy/gﬁ %
T @?@w’ ‘fﬂ "25’2’24( ORgaTEAT G 1 |
f)@g s AR e s |
'"’?’W@Z 7 ki i Sl 2% |
“ﬁ“” W@‘Wmm g YT IR
ﬁV "f/”? b  —eme— O Zwe el T T

S ok Bl —
3 fﬂ’%’%ﬂ CommmitORgeai g mﬁoa%—-~~-~
@29«2 iogarar & T T e

|l W = OBD L Ex- Dﬁv% .‘>r09,uu Aﬁaerafmpﬂf; S Gevls ,;5[)
- Weal=" (50.'318792 Mzemﬁbﬁ' ak —_ﬁﬁm o@'afﬁyf{ W(g 5}/@'52“@/,‘2 //2—'

|

Grfepnd //.z/nm/o/c =927 7318810 AT %a'; ComriiLd
0 A ONGES
,/@ﬁr‘ ‘@?g"@ﬁm
or J’W - sﬂ%ﬁ
7@}4’
05/08
Y

I T ?ﬂ / — s

“99// ZWWWOM’%?JW WQMW A7 w@f |
R ﬂfm' cv OGN ORI S P ~opg L LG, ./fuu/&cng
i o 2pag” %WW'@?@“«W‘H’%W e

= WM%’@' —

'''' oty WWW TGIGNEC
- T Gy BT 4‘ e ae A “q7reqd 7o Syl
I A s —farsEg G B, Cominirsiak - Cirn
=_ J{m»mg{ %”Ww" 279 Y FRPET RZIG X030 m@j

- &9 e«%a’ oy L6 Heusing 2

SRR A7) PR D U S TSR BIEY IR VAT AR

R W ?Pﬂﬂﬁr";’ :"W Wm/y@ .SV" 5235(7 4,((2% [

¢ e m—

ar—— o

e ot —— e L




112
_—“a"&ff/m K FB, 3 N7 D ogope mﬁz’ar“sz‘a :
| e P

BTG il
IR GBIV B

57 /fmﬂv 2~ "u_“‘

N

SR R e

I Tt O . ) & . . " Y . Y & . I
il N 0f the @hflivant: Namélt’q? The Wﬁcan@“
A f%emne GlE_ | 22, "Ka.mX Lafis .

ey “Pmmam%{ s Panmwm Bwu
Pire. 2% 2, Podans ednng e,
by [lmiln. Knjidoh ;as Rebilc Koy
b5 Ma ‘PM% :Zé, TM%
£ Chhabs Rari _.m:‘a‘. a@éa_ﬁéﬂ/ﬁ(@aﬁ _
. 8&%4@@%@3 ,‘ZZJAW?, ons_
8. -;}g’m/c Qwam s et fﬂ%ﬂ@ Bl

.__....._......-...-_ e A F— 2

| __ 0. smm . .--,3./,.-_85._. &ﬁﬂ’-@ﬂ? ..
|| N A s'qgu.ﬁg&c é&.‘i&@m&_ﬁ @ L
i 12 Hanje B 3 *zs,_%,m&fg |
- 13, Bisconls ju&ﬂd’é%- A Wm Baunk
} e Tyrsine. Boge . . £ 0obd Subido.
s

i Qe . 26, ChheBi Bornt.

16 Gueds Bael 3?3@@6%@»@{@
R Poubs _ogutte - 38, Mne 8eo .

o a3 4 0 s

U 19 deilliema, e@i;..; e, GCrumm Hrhoaiore,
i Tl Rime el | 42, Pubine_aes.

&y_a]m oA BT Grgey ?- R oy
W W% JWP —$W_._ - emm——— g w

[k
-i R i .-.:I 5 o e ) l | - ﬂ——.‘/'

i
.54,;:-'!__h_!?!*-,.r..mf.....n‘..,. . e et e | i jre— r ,{’ffé d‘}ﬁf&?"

———tnlneid A me bemee

.

—1 —i"'i""r-



w

£ / .
GOVERNMENT OF WEST 3ENGAL |

DEPARTMENT OF MUNICIP. .L AFFAIRS
WRITERS' BUILDINGS.K )LKATA

Nao. 113/MA/Q/C-9/2A-13/2010 Dated, Kolkata, the 25" day of|[February, ~7!

From: The OSD & Ex-officio Speclal Seervtary to the Govornment of West Bengal.

Fo : The Principsl Accountant Genoral (4 & E), West i engal,
Treasury Buildings, Kolkata - 760 001. -

Sabject: Creation of 703 number of posts for the -rbau Local Bodips of . on
including 136 posts of Town Froject Offic. -, and 567 postq of Comoona
(rganizer. :

Sir,
' The Govemnor is pleased hereby to accord sancion to creation »f the following 701 Jweiver o1 posts for
the Urban Local Bodies of this State including 136 posts of ~ uwn Project Ciliver] and 567 posis of

Community Organizer:
" Name of post Seale of puy/ !;sﬁrli_i;id pitac .ed to “Number of posts. prop e
. e post for] creation
(1) Town Project Officer Unrovised Saale of R, 4,000 — Re. | 136 (on| L Tor sach ULE
;| 8,850/- _ ahd additioosl v 1
| Reyised PB-3 (Rs. 7,000/ - Rs. tdr targer ULBS) l
| 37.600¢-) with Grade Pay Rs. © 900/
(2) Comnmunity Organizer Unrevised Soule of Rs. 3.350 ~ Rs. | 7 (ong for mach 71 I
6,325/«
Revised PB-3 (Rs, 7,100/~ - Rs.
37,600/ with Grade Pay Fs. = 500/~
T T il i wber-oF st |

This order issuas with the concurrence of the Finance Depa tment of this Govergment SOzt
with their U O, M wd (}r.'P(Servicc) dated the 3™ day of Febru ry, 2011, The propdeal s »
approval of ie State Cabinet i its’ mecting held on 22.2.2011.

All cancerned are being inlonned.
Yours' fdithially,
- 8dJ/- K. Mondsl
0.8.D & E.O. Specizl Svcretary.




@)

No. 118/1(126)/ MA/O/C-9/° A-13/2010  Dated, Kolkata, the 25% day of February, 2011.

Copy forwarded for infor: 1ation and necessary action to the, -

(1} Chairmen, Municipality, P.O. , Diat.
pality

(2) Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, P.0. —. IDnst,
e
£ CO and "™ ghall

He is informed the the present incumbents halding the posts

continue ta be retalned In sucl posts in the respective Utbar Local Bodies.ay per the existinyg terms
and conditions, and the benef:ts 6f G.0. No. 2966-F(F) 23.04.2010, réad witki this Departzient order
No. 162/MA/O/C-9/2A-1/2010. Dt.:23.03.2010, ghall be extericfed to-those
personnel who eatisfy the 'erms and conditions .of eligibility as d d It the sed cwo
Government orders, as per o -nourrence of the Finance Department vide tHir 11.01. .No. 460 Gr.
P(Service) dated the 3 day « February, 2011 and as per the approval of the State Cébinet in Its’

meeting held vn 22.22011,

o 08D & £.0) Bpociat

=t
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Status of COs in NULM Towns

::) Name of the ULBs Districy ;\(‘;‘(;’sf ::ﬁ::*k H o(f:e(z;isisﬁng vag::;l:ifcs
NULM
1 |Alipurduar Alipurduar 2 1 i
2 |Bankura Bankura 5 4 1
3 |Suri Birbhum 3 0 3
4 |Asansol MC Burdwan 38 & 33
5 |Burdwan Burdwan 3 4 1
6 Durgapur MC Burdwan 10 5 5
7 |Cooch Behar Cooch Behar 2 2 0
8 |Balurghat Dakshin Dinajpur 2 1 I
9 |Darjceling Darjeeling 2 0 2
10 |Siliguri MC Darjeeling g 14 0
11 |Baidyabati Hooghly 2 0 7
12 |Bansberia Heooghly 2 2 0
13 |Bhadreswar Hooghly 2 a 0
14 [Champdany Hooghly a 1 2
15 {Chandannagar Hooghly 2 3 0
16 |Hooghly Chinsurah Hooghly 3 2 1
17 {Rishra Hooghly 2 2 0
18 |Serampore Hooghly 2 i ]
19 [Uttarpara Kotrung Hooghly | 1 0
20 (Howrah MC Howrah 1 B 3
21 |Uluberia Howrah 9 1 g
22 |lalpaiguri Jalpaiguri 2 2 g 0
23 {Kolkata MC Kolkata 65 0 65
24 |English Bazar Malda 5 p 3
25 |Berhampore Murshidabad 4 3 1
26 (Kalyani Nadia 1 2 0
27 [Krishaanagar Nadia 5 ) I
28 (Nabadwip Nadia 3 i 2
29 |Santipur Nadia s 0 5
Wl
 Mission Directan) ¥t | v

WBSULM




| . o

5, Name of the ULBs Distriet . 2‘.:I,‘.{;J: ::ﬁ:’le e o ealzting B 0?\
No. NULM COs vacancies

30 |Ashokenagar Kalyangarh [North 24 Parganas 4 ] 4

3} |Baranagar North 24 Parganas 2 3 0

32 |Barasat North 24- Parganas 5_ 3 2

33 |Barrackpore North 24_ Parpanas ] 2 0

34 |Basithat North 24 Parganas 4 ] 3

35 |Bhatpara North 24 Pavganas 6 6 0

36 |Midhannagar MC ~ [North 24 Parganas 5 4 i

37 |Bongaon North 24 Parganas 4 3 [

38 |[Dum Dum North 24 Parganas 1 1 0

39 |Habra North 24 Parganas 4 0 4
40 |Halisahar North 24 Parganas pL . 0

41 |Kamarhati North 24 Parganas 3 4 0
42 |Kanchrapara North 24 Parganas 2 2 0

43 |Khardah North 24 Parganas 1 2 0
44 |Madhyampran North 24 Parganas 3 - 2 ]

45 |Nathat North 24 Parganas 3 0 3
46 |North Barrackpore North 24 Parganas 2 1 1 _
47 [North Dum Dum North 24 Parganas 4 1 3 R
48 [Panihati North 24 Parganas 5 4 1
49 |South Dum Dum North 24 Parganas 1 0 1
50 |Titagarh ‘North 24 Parganas 2 2 0
5] |Kharagpur Paschii Madinipur 10 4 &
52 |Medinipui Pasch;:;_:\‘/l-edinipur , ' 5 —.11_ —Tk 1 4 al
| 53 |Haidia Purba Medinipur _ 5 o 3 2
54 |Tamluk Purba Medinipur | 2 0 2
r;i_ixggl_:a S Purulia _— . 5 R 3 =

56 {Maheshtala South 24 Parganas v 6 3
57 [Rajpur Sonarpur _|South 24 Parganas 6 5 i
58 |Raiganj Uttar Dinajpur s ! _'? B 6
Total : 316 , 143 185

w)’(:/g\n\vn(

Mission Director,
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“ES B, 35T 2%, (FIFT-o, RRuwRerE, FERTel-a00 Sou, wfRGuas
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector - III Bldhannagar Kolkata - 700 106, V\est Benga]

SUDA-l82/2017mAY~NIjLM/54/ 0L F2017

From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM/M

To  : The Chairman,
_Pajpur Sonarpur Municipality
Y — Harinavi
Nt : South 24 Pgs.

Sub : Permission for filline up of a vacancy of Manager — Financial Inclusion & Micro
Enterprises at CMMU under DAY-NULM for Rajpur Sonarpur Muaicipality
Ref : Your Memo Nos. 705/RSM/17 dt. 16.06.2017

Sir,

Apropos above, 1 would like to inform you that the Panel as proposed by your
Municipality earlier for the post of Manager — Financial Inclusion & Micro Enterprises will
remain valid for six (6) months and when any one of the empanelled candiadates join, the said

Panel will automatically cease to exist.

Under the aforesaid circumstances, 1 would request you to be so good as to go ahead for
fresh recruitment for filling up the vacant post of Manager — Financial Inclusion & Micro
Enterprises, arising due to resignation of Shri. Priyabrata Sen from that post in accordance

with the guidelines for selection of Experts issued at this end earlier.

Yours faithfully,

Directof, SUDA
&
Mission Director, WBSULM

VAOT ¢ ¥80W [ €LY, W ¢ &Y ¢roo
2358 6403/57¢ 2358 5800, E-r bsudadir@gm:e
int Section : 2358 6408
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“EE BN, G35-B1 79, CiFg-o, Rymeeg, FFdIi-q00 Yo, AfRGIs
~ “ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector - 1, Bighﬂnagar, Ko!kata - 700 10§, West Bengal

From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM

To : The Chairman,
Baruipur Municipality
P.O — Baruipur
District : South 24 Pgs.

Sub : Permission for filling up of two vacancies of Manager at CMMU under DAY-NULM for

Baruipur Municipality
Ref : Your Memo Nos. 322/BM/NULM/Manager/17 dt. 02.06.2017

Sir,
Apropos above, I would request you to be so good as to-go ahead for fresh recruitment for
filling up the two vacant posts of Managers, one in the field of Social Development &

Infrastructure and other in the field of Skill Micro Enterprises - MIS & ME, in accordance

with the guidelines for selection of Experts issued at this end earlier.

Yours faithfuty,

Directotr, SUDA
&
Mission Director, WBSULM

LEER s80¢ [ @A¥9, T 2qY o0
2358 6403/576° 2358 5800, E-rr sudadir@gmail
int Section : 2358 640¢
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“ZEE AN, G351 I, CTE a9, RURRoE, FFaiel-a00 Sov, s
_ “ILCUS BHAVAN”",AH-C B!ock, _Sector - I_II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, We_stiBengaI

SUDA-182/2017/DAY-NULM/344 : 0§-08.2017

From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM

To : The Chairman,
Purulia Municipality
P.O — Purulia
District : Purulia

Sub : Permission for filling up of three posts of CO (Community Organizer) at CMMU under
DAY-NULM for Purulia Municipality
Ref : Your Memo Nos. 941MG dt. 14.06.2017

Sir,
Apropos above, I would request you to furnish the following documents for examination

of your proposal at an early date to this office.

1. Copy of BOC Resolution approving the recruitment of 3 nos. of CO
2. Copy of Government Order by which the 3 COs were absorbed in the Municipality as
reported.

3. Nos. of sanctioned strength of COs and working strength of COs as on date.

Yours faithéully.

Director, SUDA
&
Mission Director, WBSULM

WS ¢ Q0 108 [ @qLa, FIE @l €00
58 6403/5767, ] 358 5800, E-ma: sudadir@gmail.cc
A nt Section : 2358 6408

i)
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“FEem S, W35-T1 IF, (190, Ruwee, Tee-aoo Yo, 2AfEwIm

& - “ILGUS BHAYAN”, H-C Block, Sector - HI, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

aal] Mg o S o

e SUDA- 182201 7/DAY-NULM/3 4 2.

............................................ ofa 082017
From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM
To : The Chairman,

Dum Dum Municipality
P.O — Dum Dum

District : North 24 Pgs.

Sub : Permission for filling up of a vacancy of Manager - Social Development & Infrastructure

at CMMU under DAY-NULM for Dum Dum Municipality
Ref : Your Memo Nos, 264/DDM/GEN/17 dt. 31.05.2017

Sir,

Apropos above, I would like to inform you that the Panel as proposed by your
Municipality earlier for the post of Manager — Social Development & Infrastructure will remain

valid for six (6) months and when any one of the empanelled candiadates join, the said Panel
will automatically cease to exist.

Under the aforesaid circumstances, 1 would request you to be so good as to go ahead for
fresh recruitment for filling up the vacant post of Manager — Social Development &

Infrastructure, arising due to resignation of Shri. Amlan Ghosh from that post in accordance
with the guidelines for selection of Experts issued at this end earlier.

Yours faithfully,

Directdgr, SUDA
&

Mission Director, WBSULM

WAErg b ¥B80OW [ €qv9, 28@b oo
' 2358 6403/5

58 5800, E vbsudadir@gm
yunt Section : 235% 6408



OFFICE OF THE COUNCILLORS

PURULIA MUNICIPALITY
R Date: [ Y« fo 7 TEER] -430%0 8

bk i r\hvl‘]”}:f CaU;I M.( Parndia =723

Foo
The Director. SUDIA
&
Shssion [hrector, WHSL | M
Al S BT AN,
PO Block, sector 1. .
Sl Lathe Ty
holkaw 0006
Subs Reguest fur permnssionn Lo Freesh Recrustment Community Oreanizer
Iiader XAy N1 A
Nt
In reference to the meeting of Executive Commitiee under DAY NULM held on
05 06 2017 11 hus been resobved that as the 03 numbers of Community Organizer has heen absorbed in
Purho Momcopalitg, The post of O3 numbers of Conn winits Organizer may be declared as vacant and

need i Pribed at carlicst opnony ¥ il @ i e matter s seadfioed trom sour enid

With thanks

S
Pt Mwm.;@ W&“‘
- o

g,aa}/‘/




i Phone : 24338-201]
Fax  : 24330-980

| Off

ice of the-Councillors, Baruipur Municipality
‘B. wrwc'xp wir, Souwth: 24 Parvganisy.

Shakti TR ey Thowdhury

; Chairman
BARUIPUR MUNICI PALITY

»

| Ref : 3”‘9\13“‘ )N""L‘“'/ qum/l? Date : ....0% f’ﬁ/?ﬂ!?

To
The Director,
SUDA & Mission Director, WBSULM.

i Sub;- Prayer for permission for the fresh appointment of 2 Managers of ULB.

Sir,

This is to inform that proposals for recruitment of 1 (one) post of Manager, Social
Development and Infrastructure, 1 (one) post of Dealing Assistant-Cum-Data entry
Operator & 1 {one) post of Community Organiser was submitted along with all
relevant papers after completion of the due selection process by the CLSC of this
ULB, to your office vide this office Memo No.- 1122/800/DAY-NULM/17 dt-
20.02.2017 for approval. But your kind approval for recruitment to the later two
posts has been accorded without giving permission for the post of Manager, Social
Development & Infrastructure, Manager, Micro Enterprise, MISC, ME vide your No.-
SUDA - 137/2017/SS{NULM)/364 dt.- 19.05.2017.

Hence recruitment to the post of 2 (two) Managers, like 1 (one) Manager Social
Development and Infrastructure and another 1 (one) Manager, Micro Enterprise,
MIS, ME now remain pending as yet for this ULB. So | would request you to kindly
accord permission for recruitment to this posts of the 2 (two) said posts of
Managers for this ULB, so'that we can start our selection process for the two posts
early.

i V‘fff Vi
Chairman

Baruipur Municipality

/ak - Chairman
‘g‘?:‘ b & Baruipur Municipality
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Email : chairmanddm@yvyahoo.com Phone : 2551-3017
Fax :2549-5214

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS OF DUM DUM
44 , Sailen Das Sarani, Kolkata - 700028

No.:26Y /%H/GF > Dated: 31~ 08" I

.

From : Sri Harendra Singh {al N

Chairman, Dum Dum Municipality : W/

L/Zl?t):/ The Director, f A | . 2_82)4 l f v
. ) « 6 Jun 201~
&

Dum Dum Municipality

Sir,

We want to recruit 1 no. NULM Manager (SMID) since we have fione -at-present. Sri Amlan

Ghosh, our previoué NULM Manager (SMID), had left in January 2017. So, it is our request to
kindly allow us to recruit a new one who can look after our SHGs.

L}

Hope you will give your consent as early as possible.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

At L

Chairman
Dum Dum Municipality

Chairman

44, Dl’. Sai'.& ) LI28 Safal‘li
Durm Dum, Kolkata-700028

Enct @ Our \etter A1- 1I0. U (F
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\ Phone No, 2551-3017/2549-52
Fax : (033) 2549-521

OFFICE OF THE COUNCILLORS DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY

44, Dr. Sailen Das Sarani, Kolkata - 700028

Memo No.: 92//5 bH/@BASfM— Dated: {h ~4. [~

From :

Sri Harendra Singh
Chairman

Dum Dum Municipality

To

The Director &

State Urban Development Agency

HEALTH WING, “ILGUS BHAVAN”

H-C BLOCK, SECTOR-III, BIDHANNAGAR,
CALCUTTA - 700091

Sub : Resignation of Sri Amlan Ghosh, Manager, NULM.
Ref: This Office No. 1124/DDM/GEN/2017, Dated — 19.01.2017.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to above this is to inform you that Sri Amlan Ghosh, City Mission
Manager ~ SD & ! under NULM has not joined till date. 1t is learnt that Sri Ghosh has joined as City
Mission Manager in the Baranagar Municipality.

In view of above it may be stated that since Sri Ghosh has joined in other Municipality and not
interested to work in our Municipality his resignation is accepted on and from 9" January, 2017.

As Sri Ghosh has discharged service as City Mission Manager — SD & | under NULM in Dum
Dum Municipality his pay may be released for 8 days from 1* January, 2017 to 8" January, 2017,

Necessary instruction is also solicited for processing of recruitment of City Mission Manager —
SD & | under NULM in Dum Du

icipality.

- -

i
‘?";u."-
A i5r.
. -
™ =4 X
¢ '1' = | You;s/ faithfully "
Chairman
Dum Dum Municipality
Memo No.: Q-Q_Lr) /!Jb H/Gﬂdﬁa‘ Dated: 1§ .- 4. 15 Chairman
, y : Dum Dum Municipality
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : 44, Dr. Sailen Das Sarani
1. Sri Amian Ghosh - 220, Kalyan Co-operative, Birati, Kolkata — 700051. Dum Dum, Koltkata-700028
Mt LY
Chairman

Dum Dum Municipality

Chairman
Q(/ Dum Dum Municipality
44, Dr. Sailen Das Sarani
Dum Dum, Kolkata-700028




Phone No. : 2477 9245 Cb

RAJPUR-SONARPUR MUNICIPALITY

VILL & P.O-HARINAVI, SOUTH 24-PARGANAS NV L

e 70;—/&, 5 m.} 7.

Q(/The Director, SUDA &
Mission Director, WBSULM,
ILGUS Bhavan’,
HC- Block, Sector - III,
Bidhannagar, Kolkata — 700 106,
West Bengal.

Sub : Engagement to the post of Manager - Financial Inclusion & Micro
Enterprises at CMMU under DAY-NULM for Rajpur-Sonarpur

Municipality.

Sir,

With reference to above subject, 1 am informing you that after receiving
necessary approval from your end vide your letter no. SUDA-202/2015/2228 dt.
21.12.2016 Mr. Priyabrata Sen, 1t Rank candidate of the panel was engaged to the
post of Manager - Financial Inclusion & Micro Enterprises for a period of one year
initially. But on receiving a better offer as State PPM Co-coordinator from SH & FW
Samiti Mr. Sen resigned from the said post and he was released on 29.04.2017 as
well. As a result, the said post is now lying vacant.

To fill up the said post it has been resolved in the CLSC Meeting held on
15.06.2017 that Mr. Sujan Saha, 2 Rank candidate of the Panel may be engaged
to the said post after receiving necessary approval from your end.

Under the Circumstances, I am to send herewith copies of C.V. and others
supporting documents of Mr. Sujan Saha (which were already sent to you vide this
Office Letter No. 1463/RSM/ 16 dated 11.11.2016) as ready reference for favour of
your kind perusal and to make necessary arrangement for approval of our proposal
so that the said post may be filled up at the earliest.

Thanking you,
/

(DfPalIa Das} \b\'()\ \q’—

Chairman
Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality
Enclo: (1) Release order of Mr. Priyabrata Sen.
(2) C.V. and others document of Mr. Sujan Saha.

EO/dB/HC/L-133(3)
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ne Lnalrinan,

fppur sondrpur Muscipality,

M. 5. Road, Harinavi, South 24 Parganas,

talkata- 700148,

Website www rajpursonarpurmunicipality.in }
0. Marme:  (in Capital Letlers}

SUJTAN S|AHA

02 Father sfHug/nd s Hame: (inCaoital Letters)
SRI SAKMWY 6OPAL ISAHIA

. EMTERPRISES ¥

G3.Fermanent Address: Please mention \JiI!.fRd.;’Cit‘y,{ii') P.O. {iii) P.S. [iv) District (v) PIN

(vi] State. (Capital Letters)
vVILL-R RBMKWJSHHH NAGAR | ]

P.oO. -Hﬁrndﬁfﬁ' 10 ENE
Pl. 5. - GH0 LA 'r"“‘ REEES
DIST- Haﬂru'za Pﬁg@nnns“
PIN |{¢q413

O i L

04 Pre sent AdEross: Plpaw mention Vil /Rd. /Cily, i) P.OL [ P {iv] Dis tric 1 [

yILL-RﬁmkRISHMHiq@@ RE

P. 0. -NATHGARHI 3 o
P.s. -GHOLH ' "T”l T
DIST- NORTH 24 P4 QéﬂﬂMSl o
PJM ;00113 , i | NI

e ! .

P . . S L

05.Date of Birth: dd/mm/yyyy: '1 0 0.8 lhg_—g_ﬂl_.

Cb. Aze as on 01-04-2018 | Days di' Months. Bl YESrS

{7 MNationality IHDlHH .

08. Religion HIMDU ¥ (5 Casle: S: C’,'..

I, (vil State



¢ 10~ ale/Temale (Please Tick) 1. Married/Single (Please Tick)

12 tdutdtiongl Quabfications: {Madhyamik,H.5.,Graduation and Onwares)

X3NS | Year of Bon*rl;’lfr—live_rﬁil-; Full NMarks " Yof Su:;?il:“‘af Remarks
assietl | Passing C Marks Obtained  Marks Studied l
i Obtained I
mwanic 1999 | w.s8-sE | 800 | 559 &0y arigmk. s
H: <. 20092 w8l H.SE 1000 1 ng.gz Z”Hf e-;-‘"a:'_:@;d
3-A-(H) 2005  RBU 800 455 S6'3/  |Ecomomres  2xd
n-A 200¥  R-B-U 800 496 | $8-3/ |ecomomics  Ond
D'I_‘T'A _2_°|° Yovrw Smrcss(us) 80_0_ ‘ 640 B %0 ’[. &T:fzﬂi oﬂi %:zzy;s" }‘:‘}
e — APPLITH TIOR"

Diplems_in Socral Work omd Community Seseviee .

3. Other Qualifications:- - [Plzase Specifyl
[}

L have wzarce o lix yeaho u!m/ce«fwmte tn dbue(a/;mu/m and all
1. Fxperiences - aree-offsettly sweladed o preev Exadionte ;- Mo T kave beosds50 Spetily
Wonkinf an @ “/BLOCK PROTECT MANRGER " undec NRLPL .

S. Contact NUrabers:-——-cccommemmmemmae e - (Land No'j'"""Sﬁbbf}'smqg"'"""’:Mh' NG .)
6. Email D....Adujan.— AL@ yaluo. com—

/. Deciaration: | do hereby declare that all the statements as mentioned in the above application are
ue, complete and correct.

ate: __g_@-f,_,.[_’_;__.___ _ 8 :‘!?M AN
awgﬁd!'fm"\ = Signature of the Applicant

—

(FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY)

eceived the application from..._.... ... R sonfdaughterefl. ...
ir the post of R e i e S e e s et AT TR Gy MHSSION

lanagement Unit (CMMU) under National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULMon. . . ...

ate Signature of the Authaority



WEST BENGAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ADMIT

ROLL| 5451 NO| 0102

Index No0676. —-122

RegistrationNo.J 3221=13558 {01 1997=-1998(1X)

SUJAN SAhs

SNof SAKHYGOPAL SAHA
tu the Madhyamik Pariksha (Secondary Examination) 1999

His / Her date of birth is TENTH day of pAyGUST

nineteen hundred and EIGHTY TwO

SUBJECT COMBINATION

FL=>BENGALI. SL=>ENGLYISH,

ADL=>BO0K KEEPING.

EXAMINATION CENTRE 2
AGARPARA e

Deputy Secralary (Exam }

NG 1} This admil card should be careluily preserved. 012704 ) .
W Alloration made in Ihe Admil Card without the approval of the Board wik disqualily the Candicdals from sitiing &t this or any subsaqual
Examination.

W) The Languages In which answers (n \ha Non Language subjects can only be weiian are Bengali, English, Hindi, Nepall, Orya and Urdu.

sull) eried
! o Soa
26l



NO. 318309 INDEX NO. 0676. -122

WEST BENGAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
MARK SHEET OF MADHYAMIK PARIKSHA (SECONDARY EXAMINATION) 1999

ROLL 5451 NO. 0102

NAME SUUAN SAHA _ s/d OF SAKHYGOPAL SAHA

OF SODEFUR CHANDRACHUR VIDYAPITH

HIS/HER COMBINATION OF SUBJECT (IN SYMBOLS) B FL E BL BK
N EACH GROUP-34%. QUALIFYING MARKS (INCLUDING ORAL) IN EACH SUBJECT 20%.

PASS MARKS |
LANGUAGE GROUP SOIENCE GROUP INDIA & HER PEOPLE GROUP ADDL.
_ S %mwmm.m we = = N P G55 - = n.“.n..,_... L = s i T ™ = CARL L = =
g\ § B gg| 8| 8| &) 2 e B B % #| 88| 57 T B | T RE g1 2
e g = AR = F3 PrL T
el g @ g, mm m_s me,. @ T o | .o B8R Zu | &g mm o m,_a )m Aerd 2o x)
e | ¢ BoEl 32| BB | 5B EE | 75 |meEd g | 35 s 22 = | OF fed B2 | It s BE | 38
S| 23 3= 23 a3 | &3 Mm &3 = Mm §2 28 MM 52| &2 i £3 (m 2 g2 3
1 BRI BB HEEL BE
et | w2 pEE W | 8E | 3¢ g3 | §2 [agey 82 | 9z |oNEsd.Sc | ZE ) TE ) 52 | 82 peRel| st
103| 20| 123| 44 {70 |48 |10 |58 | 54 | 10| 64 o3 | 10 | 73| 76| 10 | 86|:igmg| e8
v, aaye
«% GRANDTOTAL— D92 ,rwmcm FIVE THWO *%k DIVISION— I FIRST
x  MARKS IN EXCESS OF THE PASS MARKS ARE ADDED TO THE TOTAL OF A SUCCESSFUL GCANDIDATE FOR DETERMINING DIVISION.
w# GRAND TOTAL— FULL MARKS — 800 PASS MARKS — 272 = o gﬁ& rg\.r%u‘r
*i% 15t DIV.~480, 2nd DiV.-360, 3rd Div.-272 b
SECRETARY
: : |
asf|is”

S
rtﬂvw\pr,@x/r
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MADHYAMIK PARIKSHA (SECONDARY EXAMINATION). 1999

D
AN S
W W N
.v\,m/A Certificii it __SUJAN SaHA N5
akplod 7S
N Son / BRKER I MAGEH of SAKHYGOPAL SAHA _ 2N
T ° ; Wz
SR : KA

: 2 X appearing fron: / ¥% __SODEPUR CHANDRACHUR VIDYAFITH TS

17
SN

&;’e’y
%

Whose date of birth is _TENTH dav of AUGUST One Thousand Nine Hundred
and _EIGHTY THO duly passei tie Madhyamik Pariksha (Secondary Examination)

N5
N

D
7
£

W
[}
\‘:x\

held in the month of March, 1999 and was placed in the F1RST division.
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R Aes / A
A Calcutta-700 016, - Pradyet Haldan S w\:z ChoRord,™ t
D . ¢ N
S0 Dated, the 29th December, 1999. Secretarv President AN
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ROLL 645113

MARK-SHEET

T e NO. GENERAL STREAM COURSES
03169 AOS8567

2002

THE FOLYOWYVING I8 FHF STAFPEMENT OF MAKKS ONTAINED BY

SUJAN SAHA

NO. 0030 AT THE HIGHER SECONDARY EXAMINATION HELD IN MARCI-APRII. 2002
AND PRACTICAL EXAMINATION HELD IN MAY 2002

Ul FASE SEE REVERSE

SUBJECTS T"m“nh\kxs (m'm:.:::::m“u St
TANGUAGE ; FATERT [PAPER W] TOTAT, UKAL TheAL
BNGA 10%
ENGB 39| st 0 70
COMPULSORY ELECTIVE
ECON 90
GEGR 20 35 125
MATH 19| 57 76| 76
OITIONAL ELECTINE
POLS 99
39
* MARKS ADDED
AWARD
GRANDTOTAL | FIVE TWO NINE s
w— PASSED
S 2
DIVISION SECOND

DEPUTY SECRETARY (CONFIDENTIA L)

Sel/ Atiested.
Sigm Sodis.-
QP



Centre Code 545

651

Ll.‘r

Lop HIGHER S&,

Certified that  susan spya

L1
\I\l

Son/Daughter/Ward of

(H \n
T Wil

BAKHYGOPAL SAHA .

h.! h\. Vit

passed the Hagher Séc ndary' Exa;i:matwn m

L w ' \"'Hl\

General Stream Cour&es heid in March-Aprll 2002 f" om

{Practical Exanxmit,ion hold An May 2002)

SV
WA .\,‘- elw . 1

SODEPUR CHANDRACHUR: v«;-nvapn;{-« "

AW W w:an;v ¥ i
. L ) L% T, v
- . Vers Jad » L] -y
and was placed in gecond .. Division.
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RABINDRA BHARATI UNIVERSITY
KOLKATA

B.A. Part-l

Scrinl No. BAN/030088 380081
B.A. PART-I EXAMINATION 2003
[ FACULTY OF ARTS 1]
The following is the statement of marks obtained by  SUJAN SAHA
Roll No. RAB/NA /7033354 Registration No. 1639 of 2002-2003 in Bachelor of Arts Part-I
Examination 2003 under the Faculty of Arts held in the month of APRIL 2003.
_
HONOURS N : venNIPUESORY CREDIT [~ RESELY
— _ S R et e -
ECOH ENGC BNGC - RBCC ENVC 2003
T TPAPERA b0 FM VST I iS00 /PALL 33 FMS0 AL
S _ " s - " =
HALET JHALI 1T TOTAL | PM.=: PAL Y DAkl HALF U TQTAL PM. 1T
: _ Q
21 27 48 53 37 ¢ 26 =3 49 = 24

Date of Publication of Result :- 01.08.2003

B, EMLEFULL MARKS

PALEPASS MARKS WVIDE REVERSN:

DEFUTY REGISTRAR

Self #Herted

m%Tame.

29
Ln,,mw Mﬂrﬁy/

Q5915




RABINDRA BHARATI UN[VERSITY

. Serial No. KO LK J\rl‘l\

BAéN/ 04/0080/REV B.A. PARI-1I

380081
B.A. PART—-I1 EXAMINATION 2004,
L FACULTY GF ARTS 1
The following is the statement ol murks obtained
by SUJAN SAHA
Roll No. RAB/NA /033354 Registration N 16839 ol 2002-2003

in the B.A. Part-1} Examinution 20049 under the Laculty of Arts held in the

month of MAY 2004,

HONOURS - PARI 1ANDEAKT 1T ____]
ECOH
PAPER:I1FM. 100 | PAPER :UEM. 100 | PAPER : LM, (00 | PAPER : IV EM. 100 | TUTAL MARKS
PARTS 1 & 1}
I I 1 1 l i I || Q.M. 140
21 27 | 48 19 17 36 | 29 33 |62 26 25 51 187
ELECTIVE : PART - 1l CREDIT IN PART 11
MTHE 2004
PAPER : 1 FM. 100 PAPER : 11 FM. 100 | PAPLR 11T N (M —— ALL
- : -y TOTAL X
[ I | i [ "
64 . a3 53 150
COMPULSORY : PART - |
ENGC BNGC RBCC ENVC
RUSULT
1EM. 100 WAL, 33 AL MK IPM.L A8 COEM um‘rm- i 1A SOPM. 17
53 37 . 49 24 Q

FM. m FULL MARKS PM. 8 PASS MARKS
Q.M.= QUALIFYING MARKS

e,

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Self #tfested
(VIDE REVERN 81(11'4”7 Saby -
-?Sf 315

DATE OF PUBLICATION OF RiSULP: ©99-08.2004

\&é\%ﬁ'/w\@\t

4



RABINDRA BHARATI UNIVERSITY | B.A. Part-ill

KOLKATA
Serial No. BA3/085/70077/REV FF3 SET 380081
=
B.A. PART-TIII EXAMINATION 2005.
L FACULTY OF ARTS 1
— The following is the statement of marks obtained by SU.JAN SAHA
ﬁ Roll No. RAB/NA /033354 Registration No. 1639 of 2002-2003 in Bachelor of Arts Part-IIT

Examination 2005 under the Faculty of Arts held in the month of MAY 2005

HONQURS : HONOURS IIN : ECONQOMICS p—
PART 1 & 1I TOTAL | GRAND

TOTAL OF PAPER : V m PAPER : VI PAPER : VII PAPER : VIII OF TOTAL | CLASS 1 :480
PAPERS :I.IV EM. 100 _ EM. :100 EM. :100 EM. 102 w>WOAmE 800 CLASSH : 320
400 HALFI| HALFII Ho#,rmza.ﬂ HALF Il TOTAL | HALF1 | HALF II| TOTAL { HALF 1| HALF 1l TOTAL PASS : 240
m :
197 30 | 38 68 | 28| 29 |57 35 35| 70 29 | 34 63 258 455 11
Ctr
Date of Publication of Result :- 22.07.2005 -
: N.B. : EM.EFULL MARKS (VIDE REVERSE) DEPUTY REGISTRAR
Self! htered
. - ;
- . . e -
; UL “

ﬂ‘\. "

5w .,Mo
e i %/\%
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" O ABARATIRABINDR AR AR AT AIVNIIAARHATAL I ASSDARI ARATIRATIND A IAFLAT IARIND A WAL AFHTARHARAT MWN(H‘MM nnnn TAFR T S AHLATIATE

4{:& /033354 ///N u 00077

@nhra L@*ﬂ 'Lfél‘[arD

R LVUEYUONIEYHLLYEYREYE DS BYE N ovHEvE I eirs Ivav=insoh S

|
+

Chis is to cerfify that ’é

Sujan Saha %

oé&w;waf the c/@ym a/ :'B afhflﬂf of Ariﬂ a
-cm% SHonowrs cn ~ Geconomics %

e ot /O%&dzzeawfiy al the OSYervcecrd %Wn&:nw/tb 7¢
cre e year 2005 and hat he ewas /&/acaa/
in the Second ‘Class.

v oh Ene AEvnev kel cUVEY - gredN

E
i
E
s
2
i
s
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B
3
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g

Raberndra Blrewale OJ/néuwuc'{y , ) §
HKothoata ok -t |

. 8th May, 2006 el Dso- Chaomoollon

FABHDAABHARATIRABINGAABHARATIRABINDRABHARATIABIMDAABH VARLAT HAABINDRABI tARATIRABINOR AD LAR ATIRABINDRALHATATIRABINORADH.

ATUATIRABIND R ABHARAT FALORABHANATNADINDHABHARK

Self Hiterted-
hom Sala-

- ﬂﬁ‘}ﬂ’j%/wr\ e 2873) 15—




RABINDRA BHARATI UNIVERSITY
KOLKATA

LNU. MAZ06/0290/REV - 380285
0 hm.a; "
_.. Mine
BO60BIET
M.A. PART-I EXAMINATION 2006. .
[ FACULTY OF ARTS 1
L T ; Wi st =l marks o g oJd by SUJAN SAHA
RAB/ECO /064618 ©cration ™ 1639 wl 2002-2003 MLsL e
R LR L 2006 ECONOMICS (13 1T <R,
JULY 2006.
]
: |
28 11 39 _ 05 28 | 33 3l 42 73 . 26 31 57 202 @
i | “
R R LS P e e S L ! e 3 e s e
Date of Publication of Result :- 08.12.2006. o
. _.. ﬁW!
+ ] g.ﬂ %u’p
.93 an\bl\\l\
25[3]1s

M.A. Part-|



RABINDRA BH ARATI UNIVERSITY M.A. Part-IT
KOLKATA

Ny wpd |

380285

\\ Serizl No. MA2/07/0281/REV

'
I
i
._ -
|

ADGT2674

M.A. PART-II EXAMINATION 2007.
{ FACULTY OF ARTS 1

The Followin_ s the statement ol marks obtainca bi SUJAN SAHA -

Roll No. RAB/ECO /064618 Hﬂ.nm._m:m:ou No. 1€39 2002~-2003 at the M.A. Part-Il

Examination ~ 2007 in ECONOMICS under the Faculty of Arts held in the

month of JULY 2007.

i ERCS TOTAL |TOTALOF| RESULT
, ol OF | PARTS | pperCLASS: 480
TOTAL PAPER : V PAPER : VI PAPER : VII PAPER : VIl PARTII 1&1 )

OR PAPERS -F.M. 100 F.M. 100 F.M. 100 F.M. 100 400 800 | SECOND CLASS:320

- 1-IV : 3 :

HALF | HALF HALF | HALF HALF | HALF HALF | HALF | porar
400 i n TOTAL| ™ 1 TOTAL i 1 TOTAL| ™, 1 ¥
B Sesl S e e | B . .
iogp [aq tizo | sa-| 207 34 | g4z | 327|"saNia1 |32 463 ) 224 428 =
: qr. 13.11.2007. m
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF RESULT : DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(VIDE REVERSE) \

fed -
m%ﬂmaa.hw Saka -

- : : »m.w :
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ﬁHABHARATIR»\E!NWBHARATiRABINDHABHAHAYIHAB'NDRABHAH.ATIHABINDHABHAHATIHASNDRABHAHATIRABINDRABHAHATIR.IBNDHABHIHA%I.‘;F‘!MRATIR&BINDWHARA

_ABIECO /064618 //,k\ 00272
{ ; 4(/_/’//\

@hinh ri ﬁ%’?jﬂ:’:@h ar@
AV
1 pwgnit 01

Sujan Saha

AEYHA YHONIBYEILYEYHEYECN ST 4. L I YHEYVUONEVEULYEVh ST o0\ T 5 e HYHEVUORBYHLLY = TR B HINBY

oblained  the degrecof Mugter of Aris

in Economics
cn dhis @éu'/um@ al the OBmnucd %m&nwlz@n

: w&%eyem 2007 cwm,/%a&‘ée/déemﬁéwec/

in the Second Class.

EHYVHYHEYHOMBVEILA T VG IaYH Y HVHBYHOMISY =

m(zéf-}zafwa %fﬁwzfa&' Qéw"uefmd?/ W —?W
CHolkatn n

The  7th May, 2008

uvuva:xmﬁvauvu\-aemaumvuvumamavuu.vuvusvmmammmvuamav

ABNDRABHARATIRABND AABHARATIAABINORABHARAT IR AR AARHARAT FLABINDUADH AR ATIFLABINDEAB] AR AT HEABS AT HARATIRABIHDAA BHARAT I ABL KF VAR LA RATIFA RINCHR AL ATAT AR IDRADHANAT |

Self #-tented -

oAb o oo
P R

=375
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THE NATIONAL COUNCIL OF EDUCATION, BENGAL

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK AND COMMUNITY SERVICE

('*7/;51 s fo (-r-x/a%f/ herl

rl/ o fher 0 ry ('r:m/«ﬁ-/r'(/
hoo CHev—month f‘/"r/zéuwu ké’r;ur.w e
Social Work and %&mwu&;dey JMM
al this Hehool /w.ur'r/ e (*'7’7#((/ %..r(uﬂf'”(&/f'f?#

hroled ¢n the yrax 2070,

Mg

{1 timendu Biswas)
ivector

188 Rayga 5 O Mallik Rowd

Jombavpaa Ulnsversiny O

Kolkaa 200042 &ELF Aterfed -

Dhited - March B3, 2001
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Director

ROHINI YOUTH COMPUTER TRAINING CENTRE

At+P.0.- Rohini, P.S. - Sankrail, Dist.

A Joint Initiative of

Department of Sports & Youth Services (Youth Services Branch)
Govt. Of West Bengal

SUJAN SAHA
Conbifiad Yhast SRA/S M .o s8R
,wmki gopal Saha
S QDA 0 L
Diploma Information Hmn::o_om( >un:nm:o: r

nhb\o‘:\on\bbﬁ.bmmu\ E% the oiieereiee i B B R A A S R A I _

12 Months April '10 March ’11
Pﬁ. R Duration .To.: ta

A
et Baale s

Ummu_:nn Youth Officer

Rohini Youth Computer Paschim Medinipur Gout. of West Bengal 1
Training Centre M@.@\Q\%ﬁ@mﬁaﬁ
m&i.fy _l_

- Paschim Medinipore - 721143, West Bengal

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

Director of Youth Service
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. .
Government of West Bengal

Office of the Block Development Officer
Haldibari, Coochbehar

ax Ng

Ph No

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Sujan Saha, S/O Sri Sakhy Gopal Saha
resident of Ramkrislna Nagar, P.O- Natagarh & Dist - North 24

Parganas has been working in our office from 22.06.2015 and
working till date as a Block Project Manager of WBSRILM. He is
entitled to all reports & returns and SHG related works.

He has been rendering satisfactory service and gathered
effective experience in his work specially, in NRLM work as well
as other Development schemes. He is very mdustrious, obedient
and his integrity is beyond Joubt,

I wish him every success in life.

\
\\ o
Block Mission Director
&
Block Development Officer
Haldibari Development Block

Haldibari :: Coochbehar

Self #erted
'mQALQ'

Q{f&/f&’_‘




GOV L OF WEST BENG A
OEEICT O THE BLOCK DENTLOPMENT OF bR
DINHATA - | DEVELOPMENT BLOCK
&
BLOCK MISSION DIRECTOR
BLOCK MISSION MANAGEMENT UNIT
DINHATA-I :: COOCHBIHAR

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is certify that Sri Sujan Saha , S/o ~ Sri Sakhy Gopal Saha , a
resident of Vill — Ramkrishna Nagar, P.O. - Natagarh , P.S. — Ghoia , in the
District of North 24 Parganas, had been working as “Block Project Manager” in
Block Mission Management Unit, Dinhata No-l Block under Anandadhara ;
WBSRLM since 30" January 2015 to to 19" june 2015 satisfactorily.

Sri Saha is sincere, efficient and dedicated youth.

So far my best knowledge goes he bears a good moral character.
| wish him every success in his carrier.

UM Na-0F

Block Development Officer
&
Block Mission Director
Dinhata-l Dev. Block
Dinhata :: Coochbihar

Self Htfesed.-
7/ ton Sako -
fos//r—”

3 Ej‘-’ %‘QE/@\?\\L .
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Govt. Of West Bengal
Office of the Programme Officer, MGNREGS
&
Block Development Officer
Kumargram Development Block

Kumargram : : Alipurduar
[#: 03564-252402; Email: bdo.kumargram.jal@gmail.com, kumargram@nic.in]

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Sri Sujan Saha, S/o - Sri Sakhy Gopal Saha, a
resident of Vill - Ramkrishna Nagar, P.O.- Natagarh, P.S. - Ghola , in the District
of North 24 Parganas, had been working as © Block Social Audit Coordinator © in
Kumargram Development Block under MGNREGS since 08.02.2012 to
29.01.20135 satisfactorily.

Sri Saha is sincere, efficient and dedicated youth.
So far my best knowledge goes he bears a good moral character.

I wish him every success in his carrier.
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| = A
Programme Officer, MGNREGS cell
&
Block Development Officer
Kumargram Block Development Office

Kumargram:: Alipurduar
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ﬁ Government of India
= 7. Ministry ofShtnstncs & Programme Implementation
National Sample Survey Office
(Field Operations Division)
West Bengal (W) Region

F-mail:nssofodburdw: anfalgmail.com
Tel Max: 0342 2663123

())\ ' Chowdhury Market, 2" Floor, Kalna Road, Badamtala, Burdwan- 713101
\\"\/ —
\%& F.NQ.A-1202ﬁf7/201]/HDN/E.IF(ConL.) ///f{ : Date:10.01.2012
Pl
A\

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Sri Sujan Saha has been working in this organisation in the Sub-

regional Office. Midnapore as Field Investigator under Socio Economic survey scheme from
11.06.2011 10 30.11.201 1 purely on contract basis. His performance in these surveys was found

quite satisfactory. So far my knowledge goes, he bears a good moral character.

[ wish him all success in life.

\ﬂ v
(Arindam Mudak)
Dircctor
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Office of The Block Development Officer

Sankrail Development Block
P.O. — Rohini : : Dist.- Paschim Medinipur

e —— — — = it — =

Date : 17/05/2011

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Sri Sujan Saha, S/o0 - Sri Sakhy Gopal
Saha, a resident of Vill Rumkrishna Nagar, P.O. ~Natagarh,
P.S. — Ghola, in the District of North 24 Parganas, had been
working as Young Professional in Sankrail Development
Block since 29.06.2009 to till date satisfactorily.

Sri Saha is sincere, efficient and dedicated youth.

So far my knowledge goes he bears a good moral
character. |

I wish him every success in his carrier.

Block Development Officer
Sankrail Development Block
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4 % X Ramkrishna Nagar (Udaynagar} Chakpara
ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA i 19 Khardaha North 24 - Parganas 743175
wTared WA Fhmm .
| IDENTITY CARD BHR 1950252 >
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Facsimile Signature

Elector's Name Srijan Saha i Electoral Registration Officer
: ; ' For 13&-Panihati
oo A & A
: @ - Assembly Constituency

yee -l
. Father's Name Sakshi Gopal - N

4 Frera a0 ST Place North 24 - Pazq:qn:sa A
: %';: :{ _ B Tay g8 e
| Ageason11.200 18 : ' Date 27.02.2001
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HIld WY BTHTT
Unique Identification Authority of India -
e Govemmentof_!ru\_‘ la

E-Aadhaar Letter

SIFFIGFa TH/Enroiment No.: 2010/10599/00006

Sujan Saha (W W) 9 %)

o
¥ 5/0: Sakty Gopal Sahe, Trishak Sangha Cub, Vi @ SI4TT AfA5TR sy, TR e T
_;3 Ramlaishia Nagar, Manish Fbota, North 24 Paiganasy - 4 AR Tt Srweey TBE™ TR 5
§ West Bengal - 700113 & 9 R T of o
& ErEE HTA WAV Your Aadhaar No.:
INF ORMATICN
454 8963 5550 & Aadhaaris g proof of identity, not of citizenship.
[w] S e :[a] @ To establish identity, authenticate online.

# This is electronically generated letter,

SINTI-NNRS AqAT Afem St et
= E 3 Date: %?‘3‘?7"03’ ra0ier o
947
1800 300 1547 help @ uxini. gov in WAW RO GOV in
& J|NTT @ (ST wE & Aadhaar is valid thraughaut the cauntry,
& WYY SNEF I AT ISR SIS Ty ~. @ Yauneed o end enly once for Aadhaar, Gy
SRTFST IR | 8 Please updale your mobile number and e-mail address. This

® I4TT FF AR T ERER Tgr a3 onT Bamy will help you 1o avail various services in future.
Rilc LI 2O T O T S —— RfST qfawr mawr wes
LI ]

A T R wwwn mfvgo

anonaan  UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AUTHORITY OF INDIA

s Address:
i o s o Tyt
. = Nagar, Manish orth
e e, S
857 1 'Tﬁ';ﬁn " West Bangal - 700113
afEw = - 700113
4547 8863 5550 4547 8963 5550
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Government of West Bengal
OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

HALDIBARI, COOCHBEHAR.
Melar Math, P.O.: Haldibari, Dist.: Cooch Behar, Pin: 785122, West Bengal
Phone : (03561) 263241 # Fax : (03561) 263241 # e-mail : bdohaldibari@gmail.com

There is no objection from the office of the undersigned if
Sri Sujan Saha, Block Project Manager, under NRLM in
Haldibari Dev. Block of Coochbehar district applies for
the post of “Manager- Financial Inclusion and Micro
Enterprise” at Rajpur - Sonarpur Municipality under

National Urban Livelihood Mission.
}J‘aﬂ;\\/

Block Mission Director
&
Block Development Officer
Haldibari Development Block

<g\\&? Haldibari::Coochbehar
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Phone no: 24779245 é

RAJPUR-SONARPUR MUNICIPALITY

VILL & P.O-HARINAVI, SOUTH 24-PARGANAS
Ref no&\R‘ES'M\‘% 2 Date 292 .04 lq

Mr. Priyabrata Sen, son of Shri Dinesh Ranjan Sen, C-2/6, ESI Housing
Complex, GB Block, Sector ~ I1I, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 097, who joined this
end on 20% January, 2017 is hereby released on resignation from the post of
Manager - Financial Inclusion & Micro Enterprises under DAY-NULM in this
Municipality today on 29.04.2017 in the afternoon Jjust to enable him to join his

new assignment as State PPM Coordinator under SH & FW S iti.
%ﬂ 99. 4. 200F

{Dr. Pallab Das)
Chairman

i . Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality
Memo No. : ?A\\ QS)\R&M\‘? Dated: D104, B‘—g\
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to the:-
1. Director, SUDA & Mission Director, WBSULM.
2. Joint Secretary, Municipal Affairs Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal.
Financial Advisor, State Urban Development Agency.

Joint Director (SD), State Urban Development Agency. \
P.A. to Secretary, M.A. Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal. ]
29.4. 2914

(Dr. Pallab Das)

g &

Chairman

~ Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality
Memo No. : %\Q\&)\R-SM\ “.f Dated: 1.8, DA ‘\'"}
Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to the:-
1. Vice-Chairperson, R.S.M. \
2. Member, C-I-C, NULM, R.S.M. ;
3. EO./F.O0./M.E./O.8., R.S.M. |
4. Smt. Bandana Chakraborty, R.S.M.
S. Mr. Priyabrata Sen, son of Shri Dinesh Ranjan Sen, C-2/6, ESI Housing

(Dr. Pallab )
Chairman
Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipali

Complex, GB Block, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata ~ 700 097 ]
_FR 90,417
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To,

The Chairman

Rajpur — Sonarpur Municipality
Harinavi, South 24 Parganas

Respective Sir,

With due respect I beg to inform you that I have received an offer from SH & FW
Samiti, to join there as State PPM Coordinator. 1 want to join the post in next month. Therefore I
submit my resignation from my present assignment as Manager — Financial Inclusion & Micro-

Enterprises, NULM .

Kindly accept my resignation and release in the afternoon of 29-04-2017, so as to enable
ol et

me 1o join the above mention post.

. Thanking you in anticipation.

R
Gfp; ™o

Yours faithfully

\. > 'V\L( X‘“‘
96 A 'lr Dr{¥Priyabrata Sen
Manager (F1 & ME ),NULM
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Ay oI T AE] SUDA

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“FEat waw, €35-F 29, (B9 o, fHmR, TS 100 You, AR
SILGES BHAVAN™, H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

l

From : Director, SUDA &
Mission Dircctor, WBSULM

To : The Chairman,
Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality,
P.0- Harinavi,
District — South 24 Parganas

Subject : Engagement of experts at CMMU under DAY-NULM for Rajpur Sonarpur
Municipality.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to your proposal vide Memo No.1463/RSM/16 dated 11-11-2016
regarding concurrence to the proposal for engagement of selected candidates as experts at CMMU
under DAY-NULM for Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality, 1 would like to inform you that your
proposal for approval of 3 (three) panels cach containing 3 selected candidates against the post of
Manager-Social Development & Infrastructure Manager-Financial Inclusion & Micro-
Enterprises and Manager-Skills & Livelihoods has been received at this end and after careful
examination, you are hercby informed to 1uke necessary steps for cngagement of Sri Samik
Goswami and Sri Priyabrata Senm against the post of Manager-Social Development &
Infrastructure, Manager-Financial Inclusion & Micro-Enterprises respectively from the
respective panel, as proposed, initially for a period of 1 (one) year, provided that necessary
formalities for selection of the experts have been 'observed by your City Level Selection
Committee in line with the usual practice of recruitment followed by the State Government
including qualification & experience as prescribed in the Gowt. order No. 765/MA/P/C-10/28.
30/2013 dated 17-11-2014 of the Dept. of Municipal Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal.

In this connection it is important to point out that since the sclection process was initiated
before a considerable time and by this time there is a possibility that concerned candidates might
have joined in some other establishments. Thercfore, before issuance of engagement letter, ULB
should obtain NOC issued by the present employer [rom the concerned candidates, if any, and
upon receipt of the NOC, engagement letier to be issued 10 the candidates and no deviation of this
direction would be entertained.

SR IA2022018 2228 - a2 122016

VS ¢ 39¢Y Y80 [ @b, T & 9¢b ¢¥o0

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : whsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408



Regarding approval to the engagement of Manager against the field of Skills &
Livelihoods I would request you to submit the documents/ papers regarding experience certificate
in the relevant field as per Govt. order in respect of Sri Susanta Kr Mahapatra, the 1™ rank
candidate of the panel.

You are further requested to send necessary communication as & when the experts join
their respective post at CMMU under DAY-NULM for taking further action including iclease of
contractual remuneration and office expenses from this end.

Yours faithfully,

o ag A

Mission Director, WBSULM

SUDA-202/2015/ 221 8’[ ‘(3) 21.12.2016

Copy forwarded for information to :

1. PA to Secretary, M.A.Deptr., Government of West Bengal
2. Financial Advisor, State Urban Development Agency

3. Joint Director (SD}, State Urban Development Agency

sl

Mission Director, WBSULM
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ey ™ \ Phone No. : 2477 924

< RAJPUR-SONARPI&}( MDUNICIPALITY

VILL & P.O-HARINA SQUTH }4 /PARGANAS
Refno 062 IR T w \Z\o \\_/ Date.).).2 M\ G

To

The Director, SUDA &

Mission Director, WBSULM,

ILGUS Bhavan, HC- Block,

Sector ~Ill, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106,

West Bengal.
Sub: Approval for Engagement to the Post of Experts under
NULM in Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality.
Sir,

In inviﬁng a reference to the above subject, I am to send herewith compilation of
Score-Sheet of 04 candidates for the post of Manager—Skills & Livelihood, 4 candidates
for the post of Manager — Social Development and Infrastructures and of 3 candidates
for the post of Manager—Financial Inclusion and Micro Enterprises supported with
individual score sheet of all members of the Committee and a panel of 3 candidates in
order of merit for each post under NULM for Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality after
completion of the test on observance of all formalities on 03.10.2016 in all posts along
with other following documents for favour of your kind perusal and to make necessary
arrangements for approval of the three panels so that the said three posts in Rajpur-
Sonarpur Municipality may be filled up at the earliest.

Thanking you in anticipation,

City Level Selection Committee
NULM
Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality
Enclo : (1) Order for constitution of CLSC.

(2) Notice (No. 979/RSM/ 15, dt. 04.09.2015) inviting applications and other papers for
filling up 3 posts and paper-cutting of newspapers publishing the notice.

(3} Copy of the letter no. 1104/RSM/15 Dt. 13.10.2015 of the Rajpur-Sonarpur
Municipality addressed to the Employment Exchange Officer, Sonarpur
Employment Exchange Office.

(4) Resolution of all CLSC Meeting along with attendance Sheet.

(5) Final Score Sheet after the interview.

(6) Panel of 3 candidates for each post.

(7) C.V. & Supporting documents from paneled candidates (3 in each case).

{8) A list containing details of each applicant and including rejection ones with

reasons. =

HC/d/HC/L-17(67)
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Phone no; 24779245

« RAJPUR-SONARPUR MUNICIPALITY
VILL & P.O-HARINAVIL, SOUTH 24-PARGANAS

N
Proposed 3 panels

(Approved in the CLSC Meeting held on 03.10.2016)

A. Name of the Post :- Manager—Skills & Livelihood (NULM)
Panel : 1) Shri Sushanta Kumar Mahapatra

2) Shri Arijit Bose

3) Shri Prabir Mallick

B. Name of the Post :- Manager—Social Development and
Insfrastructures (NULM)
Panel : 1) Shri Samik Goswami

2) Smt. Sanghamitra Datta
3)_ Sint. Srabani Boral

C. Name of the Post :- Manager—Financial Inclusion and Micro
Enterprises (NULM)
Panel : 1) Shri Priyabrata Sen

2) Shri Sujan Saha
3) Smt. Sikha Bor

- \.\\\\\%
(Dr. Pallab Das)
Chairman
City Level Selection Committee
NULM
Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality

HC/db/Meeting-02(5}



